
CS INFORMACE PRO UŽIVATELE 

VÝSTRAŽNÝ DOPLŇEK PRO NEPROFESIONÁLNÍ POUŽITÍ
EN 13356:2001, typ 2 – snímatelný doplněk

Reflexní doplněk, typ: Šle CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Materiál: 75 % polyester, 25 % pryžová nit, kovové spony.

Použití: Výrobky, vyhovující EN 13356:2001 jsou považovány za prostředky ke zvýšení viditelnosti při velmi nízkém osvětlení v okolním 
prostředí. Jsou určeny k signalizaci – vizuální přítomnosti uživatelů například při chůzi, joggingu, jízdě na kole apod., při osvětlení předním 
světlem vozidla na tmavých cestách. Výrobek se vyznačuje retroreflexními vlastnostmi a pohybem účastníka silničního provozu upoutají pozornost 
pozorovatele. Šle nijak nepřekáží a neomezují uživatele v pohybu.
Způsob připevnění: Šle se upínají vepředu i vzadu k pásku kalhot pomocí pevných, kovových klipsů. V přední části je pruženka vedená přes 
kovovou brzdu, která umožňuje regulaci délky šlí. 
Velikost: univerzální, nastavuje se pomocí spon.
Nevhodné použití: šle nenahrazují výrobky používané ke zvýšení viditelnosti na osvětlených městských ulicích. Nepředpokládá se, že je budete 
používat pro pracovní prostředí, to je věcí oděvu, který vyhovuje EN ISO 20471 – vysoce viditelné oděvy pro profesionální použití.
Nesmí přijít do styku s kapalnými chemikáliemi, zejména s rozpouštědly a ohněm. Je nutné se rovněž vyvarovat nadměrnému mechanickému 
poškození (roztržení, utržení apod.).    
Při přepravě jsou výrobky zabaleny do PE sáčků. Výrobky se po dobu přepravy nesmí poškodit ani zničit. 
“ POZOR!!! Tento výrobek musí být udržován čistý, aby zůstal funkční. Okamžitě jej nahraďte, jestliže je trvale znečištěn nebo vybledlý.
Omezení použití: K poskytnutí správné ochrany, jak je uvedeno výše, musí být výrobek nošen přes svrchní oděv a nesmí být ničím 
překrytý.
Skladování: neskladujte na místech s přímým slunečním světlem. Skladovat v uzavřených suchých skladech, chránit před sálavým teplem topných 
těles, uložit minimálně 1 m od topných těles. Jestliže jsou mokré, nechejte je uschnout při pokojové teplotě a až pak uschovejte.
Životnost: bude záviset na četnosti používání, skladování, způsobu údržby atd. Předpokládaná doba 3 roky.
Údržba:

Reflexní vlastnosti nejsou garantovány po údržbě praním, nebo chemickým čistěním.
Domácí údržba: Šle otřete vlhkým hadříkem, nebo vykartáčujte jemným kartáčem, nebělte, nesušte v bubnové sušičce, nežehlete, nečistěte 
chemicky. 
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Pokud bude výrobek užíván, skladován nebo ošetřován jinak, než je uvedeno, může dojít k jeho znehodnocení nebo změně 
funkce.
Oznámený subjekt, který provedl posouzení shody: NB 1023, Institut pro testování a certifikaci, a.s., T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 763 02 Zlín, 
Česká republika.
Prohlášení o shodě je vložené zde: www.canis.cz, u jednotlivých výrobků v liště - „Dokumenty“.
Značení: Všitou etiketou (vzor) 

Název a typ výrobku
Velikost
Materiálové složení
Piktogramy údržby dle EN ISO 3758:2012
Značení velikosti 2 - mi kontrolními rozměry;                                                     
Piktogramy ochrany včetně harmonizované normy
Značka shody 
Upozornění na nutnost číst návod k použití
Datum výroby, Šarže-značka/rok/číslo
Identifikace výrobce

V případě dalších dotazů kontaktujte prosím výrobce:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Praha 9, 
Česká republika. www.canis.cz

SK INFORMÁCIE PRE POUŽÍVATEĽOV

VÝSTRAŽNÝ DOPLNOK NA NEPROFESIONÁLNE POUŽITIE
EN 13356:2001, typ 2 – snímateľný doplnok

Reflexný doplnok, typ: Traky CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Materiál: 75% polyester, 25% gumová niť, kovové spony.

Použitie : Výrobky, vyhovujúce EN 13356:2001 sú považované za prostriedky na zvýšenie viditeľnosti pri veľmi nízkom osvetlení v okolitom 
prostredí. Sú určené na signalizáciu – vizuálnu prítomnosť užívateľov napríklad pri chôdzi , joggingu, jazde na bicykli apod., pri osvetlení predným 
svetlom vozidla na tmavých cestách. Výrobok sa vyznačuje retroreflexnými vlastnosťami a pohybom účastníka cestnej premávky upútajú 
pozornosť pozorovateľa. Traky nijako neprekážajú a neobmedzujú užívateľov v pohybe.
Spôsob pripevnenia: Traky sa upínajú vpredu aj vzadu k opasku nohavíc pomocou pevných, kovových klipsov. V prednej časti je guma vedená 
cez kovovú brzdu, ktorá umožňuje reguláciu dĺžky trakov.
Veľkosť: univerzálna, nastavuje sa pomocou spôn.
Nevhodné použitie : traky nenahradzujú výrobky používané na zvýšenie viditeľnosti na osvetlených mestských uliciach. Nepredpokladá sa, že 
ich budete používať pre pracovné prostredie, to je vecou odevu, ktorý vyhovuje EN ISO 20471 – vysoko viditeľné odevy na profesionálne použitie.
Nesmie prísť do styku s kvapalnými chemikáliami, najmä s rozpúšťadlami a ohňom. Je nutné sa tiež vyvarovať nadmernému mechanickému 
poškodeniu (roztrhnutiu, odtrhnutiu a pod.).
Pri preprave sú výrobky zabalené do PE sáčkov. Výrobky sa počas prepravy nesmú poškodiť ani zničiť.
“ POZOR!!! Tento výrobok musí byť udržiavaný čistý, aby zostal funkčný. Okamžite ho nahraďte, ak je trvalo znečistený alebo 
vyblednutý.
Obmedzenia použitia : Na poskytnutie správnej ochrany, ako je uvedené vyššie, musí byť výrobok nosený cez vrchný odev a nesmie byť 
ničím prekrytý.
Skladovanie: neskladujte na miestach s priamym slnečným svetlom. Skladovať v uzavretých suchých skladoch, chrániť pred sálavým teplom 
vykurovacích telies, uložiť minimálne 1 m od vykurovacích telies. Ak sú mokré, nechajte ich uschnúť pri izbovej teplote a až potom uschovajte.
Životnosť: bude závisieť od frekvencie používania, skladovania, spôsobu údržby atď. Predpokladaná doba 3 roky.
Údržba:

Reflexné vlastnosti nie sú garantované po údržbe praním alebo chemickým čistením.
Domáca údržba: Traky utrite vlhkou handričkou, alebo vykefujte jemnou kefou, nebielte, nesušte v bubnovej sušičke, nežehlite, nečistite 
chemicky.
UPOZORNENIE : Pokiaľ bude výrobok používaný, skladovaný alebo ošetrovaný inak, než je uvedené, môže dôjsť k jeho znehodnoteniu alebo 
zmene funkcie.
Notifikovaný orgán, ktorý vykonal posúdenie zhody: NB 1023, Inštitút pre testovanie a certifikáciu, as, T. Tomáša Baťu 299, Lúky, 763 02 Zlín, 
Česká republika.
Vyhlásenie o zhode je vložené tu: www.canis.cz, pri jednotlivých výrobkoch v lište - „Dokumenty“.
Značenie : Všitou etiketou (vzor)

Názov a typ výrobku
Veľkosť
Materiálové zloženie
Piktogramy údržby podľa EN ISO 3758:2012
Značenie veľkosti 2 - mi kontrolnými rozmermi;
Piktogramy ochrany vrátane harmonizovanej normy
Značka zhody
Upozornenie na nutnosť čítať návod na použitie
Dátum výroby, Šarža-značka/rok/číslo
Identifikácia výrobcu

V prípade ďalších otázok kontaktujte prosím výrobcu:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Praha 9, 
Česká republika. www.canis.cz

EN INFORMATION FOR USERS

WARNING SUPPLEMENT FOR NON-PROFESSIONAL USE
EN 13356:2001, type 2 - removable accessory

Reflective accessory, type: Braces CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Material: 75% polyester, 25% rubber thread, metal buckles.

Use : Products complying with EN 13356:2001 are considered as means of increasing visibility in very low ambient light. They are intended for 
signaling - the visual presence of users, for example when walking , jogging, cycling etc. , when illuminated by the front light of the vehicle on 
dark roads. The product is characterized by retroreflective properties and the movement of the road user attracts the attention of the observer. The 
suspenders do not interfere in any way and do not restrict the user's movement.
Method of attachment: The suspenders fasten at the front and back to the waistband of the trousers with strong, metal clips. In the front part, 
there is an elastic band guided through a metal brake, which allows the length of the leggings to be regulated.
Size: universal, adjustable with buckles.
Inappropriate use : they do not replace braces products used to increase visibility on illuminated city streets. You are not expected to use them 
for a work environment, this is a matter of clothing that complies with EN ISO 20471 - High visibility clothing for professional use.
It must not come into contact with liquid chemicals, especially solvents and fire. It is also necessary to avoid excessive mechanical damage (tearing, 
tearing, etc.).
During transport, the products are packed in PE bags. The products must not be damaged or destroyed during transport.
" ATTENTION!!! This product must be kept clean to remain functional. Replace it immediately if it is permanently soiled or faded.
Limitation of use : To provide proper protection as stated above, the product must be worn over outer clothing and not covered by 
anything.
Storage: do not store in places with direct sunlight. Store in closed, dry warehouses, protect from radiant heat from heating elements, store at least 
1 m from heating elements. If they are wet, let them dry at room temperature before storing.
Lifespan: will depend on frequency of use, storage, maintenance method, etc. Expected period of 3 years.
Maintenance:

Reflective properties are not guaranteed after maintenance by washing or dry cleaning.
Home care: Wipe with a damp cloth or brush with a soft brush, do not bleach, tumble dry, iron, or dry clean.
ATTENTION : If the product is used, stored or treated differently than indicated, it may deteriorate or change its function.
Notified entity that performed the conformity assessment: NB 1023, Institute for Testing and Certification, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 763 
02 Zlín, Czech Republic.
The declaration of conformity is inserted here: www.canis.cz, for individual products in the "Documents" bar.
Marking : Sewn-in label (pattern)

Product name and type
Size
Material composition
Maintenance pictograms according to EN ISO 3758:2012
Size marking 2 - with control dimensions;
Protection pictograms including the harmonized standard
Compliance mark
Warning about the necessity to read the instructions for use
Date of manufacture, Batch-brand/year/number
Manufacturer identification

In case of further questions, please contact the manufacturer:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 
Prague 9, Czech Republic. www.canis.cz

PL INFORMACJE DLA UŻYTKOWNIKÓW

SUPLEMENT OSTRZEŻEŃ DO UŻYTKU NIEPROFESJONALNEGO
EN 13356:2001, typ 2 – akcesoria wymienne

Akcesorium odblaskowe typu: Szelki CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Materiał: 75% poliester, 25% nić gumowa, metalowe klamry.

Zastosowanie : Produkty zgodne z normą EN 13356:2001 są uważane za środki zwiększające widoczność przy bardzo słabym oświetleniu 
otoczenia. Przeznaczone są do sygnalizacji – wizualnej obecności użytkowników, np. kiedy spacery , jogging, jazda na rowerze itp ., gdy są 
oświetlone przednimi światłami pojazdu na ciemnych drogach. Produkt charakteryzuje się właściwościami odblaskowymi , a ruch użytkownika 
drogi przyciąga uwagę obserwatora. Szelki w żaden sposób nie przeszkadzają i nie krępują ruchów użytkownika.
Sposób mocowania: Szelki mocowane są z przodu i z tyłu do paska spodni za pomocą mocnych, metalowych klipsów. W przedniej części 
znajduje się gumka prowadzona przez metalowy hamulec, która umożliwia regulację długości legginsów.
Rozmiar: uniwersalny, regulowany za pomocą sprzączek.
Niewłaściwe użycie : nie zastępują aparatu ortodontycznego produkty służące do zwiększenia widoczności na oświetlonych ulicach miast. Nie 
oczekuje się, że będziesz ich używać w środowisku pracy. Jest to kwestia odzieży zgodnej z normą EN ISO 20471 – Odzież odblaskowa do użytku 
profesjonalnego.
Nie może mieć kontaktu z płynnymi chemikaliami, zwłaszcza rozpuszczalnikami i ogniem. Należy także unikać nadmiernych uszkodzeń 
mechanicznych (rozdarcia, rozdarcia itp.).
Na czas transportu produkty pakowane są w worki PE. Produkty nie mogą zostać uszkodzone lub zniszczone podczas transportu.
" UWAGA!!! Aby produkt mógł działać, należy utrzymywać go w czystości. Jeśli jest trwale zabrudzony lub wyblakły, należy go 
natychmiast wymienić.
Ograniczenia stosowania : Aby zapewnić odpowiednią ochronę, jak podano powyżej, produkt należy nosić na odzieży wierzchniej i niczym 
nie zakrywać.
Przechowywanie: nie przechowywać w miejscach nasłonecznionych. Przechowywać w zamkniętych, suchych magazynach, chronić przed 
promieniowaniem cieplnym elementów grzejnych, przechowywać w odległości co najmniej 1 m od elementów grzejnych. Jeżeli są mokre, przed 
przechowywaniem należy je pozostawić do wyschnięcia w temperaturze pokojowej.
Żywotność: zależy od częstotliwości użytkowania, przechowywania, sposobu konserwacji itp. Szacowany czas życia 3 lata.
Konserwacja:

Właściwości odblaskowe nie są gwarantowane po konserwacji poprzez pranie lub czyszczenie chemiczne.
Pielęgnacja domowa: Przecierać wilgotną szmatką lub szczotkować miękką szczoteczką, nie wybielać, nie suszyć w suszarce bębnowej, nie 
prasować ani nie czyścić chemicznie.
UWAGA : Jeśli produkt jest używany, przechowywany lub traktowany inaczej niż wskazano, może ulec pogorszeniu lub zmienić jego funkcję.
Jednostka notyfikowana, która przeprowadziła ocenę zgodności: NB 1023, Instytut Badań i Certyfikacji, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 763 02 
Zlín, Czechy.
Deklarację zgodności można umieścić tutaj: www.canis.cz, dla poszczególnych produktów w pasku „Dokumenty”.
Oznaczenie : Wszyta metka (wzór)

Nazwa i typ produktu
Rozmiar
Skład materiału
Piktogramy konserwacji zgodne z EN ISO 3758:2012
Oznaczenie rozmiaru 2 - z wymiarami kontrolnymi;
Piktogramy ochronne zawierające normę zharmonizowaną
Znak zgodności
Ostrzeżenie o konieczności zapoznania się z instrukcją obsługi
Data produkcji, marka/rok/numer partii
Identyfikacja producenta

W przypadku dalszych pytań prosimy o kontakt z producentem:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 
Praga 9, Czechy . www.canis.cz

DE INFORMATIONEN FÜR BENUTZER

Warnhinweise für den nichtprofessionellen Gebrauch
EN 13356:2001, Typ 2 – abnehmbares Zubehör

Reflektierendes Zubehör, Typ: Braces CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Material: 75 % Polyester, 25 % Gummifaden, Metallschnallen.

Verwendung : Produkte gemäß EN 13356:2001 gelten als Mittel zur Verbesserung der Sichtbarkeit bei sehr schwachem Umgebungslicht. Sie 
dienen der Signalisierung – der visuellen Anwesenheit von Nutzern, beispielsweise wann Wandern , Joggen, Radfahren usw. , wenn sie auf dunklen 
Straßen durch das Frontlicht des Fahrzeugs beleuchtet werden. Das Produkt zeichnet sich durch retroreflektierende Eigenschaften aus und die 
Bewegung des Verkehrsteilnehmers weckt die Aufmerksamkeit des Betrachters. Die Hosenträger stören in keiner Weise und schränken den 
Benutzer in seiner Bewegungsfreiheit nicht ein.
Befestigungsart: Die Hosenträger werden vorne und hinten mit starken Metallklammern am Hosenbund befestigt. Im vorderen Teil befindet sich 
ein durch eine Metallbremse geführtes Gummiband, mit dem sich die Länge der Leggings regulieren lässt.
Größe: universal, mit Schnallen verstellbar.
Unsachgemäßer Gebrauch : Sie ersetzen keine Zahnspangen Produkte zur Verbesserung der Sichtbarkeit auf beleuchteten Stadtstraßen. Es wird 
nicht erwartet, dass Sie sie im Arbeitsumfeld verwenden. Es handelt sich hierbei um Kleidung, die der Norm EN ISO 20471 – Warnkleidung für 
den professionellen Einsatz – entspricht.
Es darf nicht mit flüssigen Chemikalien, insbesondere Lösungsmitteln und Feuer, in Berührung kommen. Außerdem ist es notwendig, übermäßige 
mechanische Beschädigungen (Reißen, Reißen usw.) zu vermeiden.
Beim Transport werden die Produkte in PE-Beuteln verpackt. Die Produkte dürfen beim Transport nicht beschädigt oder zerstört werden.
" AUFMERKSAMKEIT!!! Dieses Produkt muss sauber gehalten werden, um funktionsfähig zu bleiben. Ersetzen Sie es sofort, wenn es 
dauerhaft verschmutzt oder verblasst ist.
Nutzungsbeschränkung : Um den oben genannten Schutz zu gewährleisten, muss das Produkt über der Oberbekleidung getragen werden 
und darf nicht abgedeckt werden.
Lagerung: Nicht an Orten mit direkter Sonneneinstrahlung lagern. In geschlossenen, trockenen Lagerräumen lagern, vor Strahlungswärme von 
Heizelementen schützen, mindestens 1 m von Heizelementen entfernt lagern. Wenn sie nass sind, lassen Sie sie vor der Lagerung bei
Raumtemperatur trocknen.
Lebensdauer: hängt von der Häufigkeit der Nutzung, der Lagerung, der Wartungsmethode usw. ab. Voraussichtlicher Zeitraum von 3 Jahren.
Wartung:

Nach der Pflege durch Waschen oder chemische Reinigung sind die reflektierenden Eigenschaften nicht gewährleistet.
Pflege zu Hause: Mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen oder mit einer weichen Bürste abbürsten, nicht bleichen, im Wäschetrockner trocknen, 
bügeln oder chemisch reinigen.
ACHTUNG : Wenn das Produkt anders als angegeben verwendet, gelagert oder behandelt wird, kann es sich verschlechtern oder seine Funktion 
verändern.
Benannte Stelle, die die Konformitätsbewertung durchgeführt hat: NB 1023, Institut für Prüfung und Zertifizierung, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, 
Louky, 763 02 Zlín, Tschechische Republik.
Die Konformitätserklärung wird hier eingefügt: www.canis.cz, für einzelne Produkte in der Leiste „Dokumente“.
Kennzeichnung : Eingenähtes Etikett (Muster)

Produktname und -typ
Größe
Materialzusammensetzung
Wartungspiktogramme gemäß EN ISO 3758:2012
Größenmarkierung 2 - mit Kontrollmaßen;
Schutzpiktogramme inklusive der harmonisierten Norm
Konformitätszeichen
Warnung vor der Notwendigkeit, die Gebrauchsanweisung zu lesen
Herstellungsdatum, Chargenmarke/Jahr/Nummer
Herstelleridentifikation

Bei weiteren Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Hersteller:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 
Prag 9, Tschechische Republik. www.canis.cz

FR INFORMATION POUR LES UTILISATEURS

SUPPLÉMENT D'AVERTISSEMENT POUR USAGE NON PROFESSIONNEL
EN 13356:2001, type 2 - accessoire amovible

Accessoire réfléchissant, type : Bretelles CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Composition : 75 % polyester, 25 % fil de caoutchouc, boucles métalliques.

Utilisation : Les produits conformes à la norme EN 13356:2001 sont considérés comme des moyens d'augmenter la visibilité dans des conditions 
de très faible luminosité ambiante. Ils sont destinés à signaler - la présence visuelle des usagers, par exemple lorsque marche , jogging, vélo etc. , 
lorsqu'il est éclairé par le feu avant du véhicule sur des routes sombres. Le produit se caractérise par des propriétés rétroréfléchissantes et le 
mouvement de l'usager de la route attire l'attention de l'observateur. Les bretelles ne gênent en rien et ne restreignent pas les mouvements de 
l'utilisateur.
Mode de fixation : Les bretelles s'attachent à l'avant et à l'arrière à la taille du pantalon à l'aide de solides clips métalliques. Dans la partie avant 
se trouve une bande élastique guidée à travers un frein métallique, qui permet de régler la longueur du legging.
Taille : universelle, réglable avec boucles.
Usage inapproprié : ils ne remplacent pas les appareils orthodontiques produits utilisés pour augmenter la visibilité dans les rues éclairées de la 
ville. Vous n'êtes pas censé les utiliser pour un environnement de travail, il s'agit de vêtements conformes à la norme EN ISO 20471 - Vêtements 
haute visibilité à usage professionnel.
Il ne doit pas entrer en contact avec des produits chimiques liquides, notamment des solvants et du feu. Il faut également éviter les dommages 
mécaniques excessifs (déchirure, arrachement, etc.).
Pendant le transport, les produits sont emballés dans des sacs PE. Les produits ne doivent pas être endommagés ou détruits pendant le transport.
" ATTENTION!!! Ce produit doit être maintenu propre pour rester fonctionnel. Remplacez-le immédiatement s'il est sale ou décoloré de 
manière permanente.
Limitation d'utilisation : Pour assurer une protection adéquate comme indiqué ci-dessus, le produit doit être porté par-dessus des 
vêtements extérieurs et non recouvert par quoi que ce soit.
Stockage : ne pas stocker dans des endroits exposés à la lumière directe du soleil. Stocker dans des entrepôts fermés et secs, protéger de la chaleur 
rayonnante des éléments chauffants, stocker à au moins 1 m des éléments chauffants. S'ils sont mouillés, laissez-les sécher à température ambiante 
avant de les ranger.
Durée de vie : dépendra de la fréquence d’utilisation, du stockage, du mode d’entretien, etc. Durée prévue de 3 ans.
Entretien:

Les propriétés réfléchissantes ne sont pas garanties après entretien par lavage ou nettoyage à sec.
Soins à domicile : essuyer avec un chiffon humide ou une brosse douce, ne pas utiliser d'eau de Javel, ne pas sécher au sèche-linge, repasser ou 
nettoyer à sec.
ATTENTION : Si le produit est utilisé, stocké ou traité différemment de celui indiqué, il peut se détériorer ou changer sa fonction.
Entité notifiée ayant effectué l'évaluation de la conformité : NB 1023, Institute for Testing and Certification, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 763 
02 Zlín, République tchèque.
La déclaration de conformité est insérée ici: www.canis.cz, pour les produits individuels dans la barre 
"Documents".
Marquage : Etiquette cousue (motif)

Nom et type du produit
Taille
Composition du matériau
Pictogrammes d'entretien selon EN ISO 3758:2012
Marquage de taille 2 - avec dimensions de contrôle ;
Pictogrammes de protection incluant la norme harmonisée
Marque de conformité
Avertissement sur la nécessité de lire la notice d'utilisation
Date de fabrication, Lot-marque/année/numéro
Identification du fabricant

En cas de questions supplémentaires, veuillez contacter le fabricant :    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 
198 00 Prague 9, République tchèque . www.canis.cz

ES INFORMACIÓN PARA LOS USUARIOS

SUPLEMENTO DE ADVERTENCIAS PARA USO NO PROFESIONAL
EN 13356:2001, tipo 2 - accesorio extraíble

Accesorio reflectante, tipo: Tirantes CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Material: 75% poliéster, 25% hilo de goma, hebillas de metal.

Uso : Los productos que cumplen con la norma EN 13356:2001 se consideran medios para aumentar la visibilidad en condiciones de luz ambiental 
muy baja. Están destinados a señalar la presencia visual de los usuarios, por ejemplo cuando caminar , trotar, andar en bicicleta etc. , cuando se 
ilumina con la luz delantera del vehículo en carreteras oscuras. El producto se caracteriza por sus propiedades retrorreflectantes y el movimiento 
del usuario de la vía atrae la atención del observador. Los tirantes no interfieren de ninguna manera y no restringen el movimiento del usuario.
Método de fijación: Los tirantes se fijan por delante y por detrás a la cintura del pantalón con fuertes clips metálicos. En la parte delantera hay 
una banda elástica guiada a través de un freno metálico, que permite regular el largo de las mallas.
Tamaño: universal, ajustable con hebillas.
Uso inadecuado : no sustituyen a los brackets Productos utilizados para aumentar la visibilidad en las calles iluminadas de la ciudad. No se espera 
que los utilices para un entorno laboral, se trata de ropa que cumpla con la norma EN ISO 20471 - Ropa de alta visibilidad para uso profesional.
No debe entrar en contacto con productos químicos líquidos, especialmente disolventes y fuego. También es necesario evitar daños mecánicos 
excesivos (desgarros, desgarros, etc.).
Durante el transporte, los productos se embalan en bolsas de PE. Los productos no deben sufrir daños ni destruirse durante el transporte.
"ATENCIÓN!!! Este producto debe mantenerse limpio para seguir funcionando. Reemplácelo inmediatamente si está permanentemente 
sucio o descolorido.
Limitación de uso : Para brindar la protección adecuada como se indicó anteriormente, el producto debe usarse sobre ropa exterior y no 
estar cubierto por nada.
Almacenamiento: no almacenar en lugares con luz solar directa. Almacenar en almacenes cerrados y secos, proteger del calor radiante de los 
elementos calefactores, almacenar al menos a 1 m de los elementos calefactores. Si están mojados, déjelos secar a temperatura ambiente antes de 
guardarlos.
Vida útil: dependerá de la frecuencia de uso, almacenamiento, método de mantenimiento, etc. Período previsto de 3 años.
Mantenimiento:

Las propiedades reflectantes no están garantizadas después del mantenimiento mediante lavado o limpieza en seco.
Cuidado en el hogar: Limpiar con un paño húmedo o cepillar con un cepillo suave, no usar lejía, secar en secadora, planchar ni limpiar en seco.
ATENCIÓN : Si el producto se utiliza, almacena o trata de manera diferente a lo indicado, puede deteriorarse o cambiar su función.
Entidad notificada que realizó la evaluación de la conformidad: NB 1023, Instituto de Ensayos y Certificación, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 
763 02 Zlín, República Checa.
La declaración de conformidad se inserta aquí: www.canis.cz, para productos individuales en la barra 
"Documentos".
Marcado : Etiqueta cosida (patrón)

Nombre y tipo de producto
Tamaño
Composición de materiales
Pictogramas de mantenimiento según EN ISO 3758:2012
Marca de tamaño 2 - con dimensiones de control;
Pictogramas de protección incluyendo la norma armonizada
Marca de cumplimiento
Advertencia sobre la necesidad de leer las instrucciones de uso.
Fecha de fabricación, marca de lote/año/número
Identificación del fabricante

En caso de más preguntas, póngase en contacto con el fabricante:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 
00 Praga 9, República Checa . www.canis.cz

ET KASUTAJALE

HOIATUSLISA MITTEPROFESSIONAALSEKS KASUTAMISEKS
EN 13356:2001, tüüp 2 – eemaldatav tarvik

Helkuraksessuaar, tüüp: Traksid CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Materjal: 75% polüester, 25% kumminiit, metallist pandlad.

Kasutamine : Standardile EN 13356:2001 vastavaid tooteid peetakse vahenditeks, mis suurendavad nähtavust väga vähese valguse korral. Need 
on mõeldud signaliseerimiseks – kasutajate visuaalseks kohalolekuks, näiteks kui kõndimine , sörkimine, jalgrattasõit jne , kui pimedatel teedel 
valgustatakse sõiduki esitulega. Toodet iseloomustavad tagasipeegeldavad omadused ja liikleja liikumine tõmbab vaatleja tähelepanu. Traksid ei 
sega kuidagi ega piira kasutaja liikumist.
Kinnitusmeetod: Traksid kinnituvad eest ja tagant tugevate metallist klambritega pükste vöö külge. Esiosas on läbi metallpiduri juhitav 
elastikpael, mis võimaldab reguleerida retuuside pikkust.
Suurus: universaalne, pandlaga reguleeritav.
Sobimatu kasutamine : need ei asenda breketeid tooted, mida kasutatakse valgustatud linnatänavatel nähtavuse suurendamiseks. Teilt ei eeldata 
nende kasutamist töökeskkonnas, see on riietuse küsimus, mis vastab standardile EN ISO 20471 – hästi nähtavad riided professionaalseks 
kasutamiseks.
See ei tohi kokku puutuda vedelate kemikaalidega, eriti lahustite ja tulega. Samuti on vaja vältida liigseid mehaanilisi vigastusi (rebimine, 
rebenemine jne).
Transpordi ajal pakitakse tooted PE kottidesse. Tooteid ei tohi transportimisel kahjustada ega hävitada.
" TÄHELEPANU!!! Seda toodet tuleb hoida puhtana, et see toimiks. Vahetage see kohe välja, kui see on püsivalt määrdunud või 
pleekinud.
Kasutuspiirang : Eespool kirjeldatud nõuetekohase kaitse tagamiseks tuleb toodet kanda ülerõivaste peal ja see ei tohi olla millegagi 
kaetud.
Säilitamine: mitte hoida otsese päikesevalguse käes. Hoida kinnistes kuivades ladudes, kaitsta kütteelementide kiirgussoojuse eest, hoida vähemalt 
1 m kaugusel küttekehadest. Kui need on märjad, laske neil enne ladustamist toatemperatuuril kuivada.
Eluiga: sõltub kasutussagedusest, ladustamisest, hooldusmeetodist jne. Eeldatav periood 3 aastat.
Hooldus:

Peegeldusomadused ei ole garanteeritud pärast hooldust pesemise või keemilise puhastusega.
Koduhooldus: pühkige niiske lapiga või pintsliga pehme harjaga, ärge pleegitage, trummelkuivata, triikige ega keemilist puhastust.
TÄHELEPANU : Kui toodet kasutatakse, hoitakse või töödeldakse teisiti, kui on näidatud, võib see halveneda või muuta selle funktsiooni.
Vastavushindamise läbi viinud teavitatud üksus: NB 1023, Testimis- ja sertifitseerimisinstituut, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 763 02 Zlín, 
Tšehhi Vabariik.
Vastavusdeklaratsioon sisestatakse siin: www.canis.cz, üksikute toodete kohta "Dokumendid" ribal.
Märgistus : sisseõmmeldud silt (muster)

Toote nimi ja tüüp
Suurus
Materjali koostis
Hoolduspiktogrammid vastavalt standardile EN ISO 3758:2012
Suuruse märgistus 2 - kontrollmõõtmetega;
Kaitsepiktogrammid, sealhulgas harmoneeritud standard
Vastavusmärk
Hoiatus kasutusjuhiste lugemise vajaduse eest
Valmistamise kuupäev, partii mark/aasta/number
Tootja tunnus

Lisaküsimuste korral võtke ühendust tootjaga:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Praha 9, Tšehhi 
Vabariik. www.canis.cz

FI KÄYTTÄJILLE

VAROITUSLISÄ EI AMMATTIMAISEEN KÄYTTÖÖN
EN 13356:2001, tyyppi 2 - irrotettava lisävaruste

Heijastava lisätarvike, tyyppi: Olkaimet CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Materiaali: 75 % polyesteriä, 25 % kumilankaa, metallisoljet.

Käyttö : Standardin EN 13356:2001 mukaisia tuotteita pidetään keinona parantaa näkyvyyttä hyvin heikossa valaistuksessa. Ne on tarkoitettu 
signalointiin - käyttäjien visuaaliseen läsnäoloon esimerkiksi silloin, kun kävely , lenkkeily, pyöräily jne ., kun ajoneuvon etuvalo valaisee pimeällä 
tiellä. Tuotteelle on ominaista heijastavat ominaisuudet ja tienkäyttäjän liike kiinnittää katsojan huomion. Olkaimet eivät häiritse millään tavalla 
eivätkä rajoita käyttäjän liikkumista.
Kiinnitystapa: Olkaimet kiinnitetään edestä ja takaa housujen vyötärönauhaan vahvoilla, metallisilla klipseillä. Etuosassa on metallijarrun läpi 
ohjattu kuminauha, jonka avulla leggingsien pituutta voidaan säätää.
Koko: universaali, soljeilla säädettävä.
Sopimaton käyttö : ne eivät korvaa henkselit tuotteet, joita käytetään parantamaan näkyvyyttä valaistuilla kaupungin kaduilla. Sinun ei odoteta 
käyttävän niitä työympäristössä, kyse on EN ISO 20471 - Ammattikäyttöön tarkoitettujen näkyvyysvaatteiden mukaisista vaatteista.
Se ei saa joutua kosketuksiin nestemäisten kemikaalien, erityisesti liuottimien ja tulen kanssa. On myös välttämätöntä välttää liiallisia mekaanisia 
vaurioita (repeämistä, repeytymistä jne.).
Kuljetuksen aikana tuotteet pakataan PE-pusseihin. Tuotteet eivät saa vaurioitua tai tuhoutua kuljetuksen aikana.
" HUOMIO!!! Tämä tuote on pidettävä puhtaana, jotta se pysyy toimivana. Vaihda se välittömästi, jos se on pysyvästi likainen tai 
haalistunut.
Käytön rajoitukset : Jotta tuotetta voidaan suojata yllä mainitulla tavalla, tuotetta on käytettävä päällysvaatteiden päällä eikä sitä saa 
peittää millään.
Varastointi: Älä säilytä paikoissa, joissa on suora auringonpaiste. Varastoi suljetuissa, kuivissa varastoissa, suojaa lämmityselementtien
säteilylämmöltä, säilytä vähintään 1 m etäisyydellä lämmityselementeistä. Jos ne ovat märkiä, anna niiden kuivua huoneenlämmössä ennen 
varastointia.
Elinikä: riippuu käyttötiheydestä, varastoinnista, huoltotavasta jne. Odotettu ajanjakso 3 vuotta.
Huolto:

Heijastusominaisuuksia ei taata pesulla tai kuivapesulla suoritetun huollon jälkeen.
Kotihoito: Pyyhi kostealla liinalla tai harjaa pehmeällä harjalla, älä valkaise, rumpukuivaus, silitä tai kuivapesu.
HUOMIO : Jos tuotetta käytetään, varastoidaan tai käsitellään toisin kuin on ilmoitettu, se voi huonontua tai muuttaa sen toimintaa.
Ilmoitettu yksikkö, joka on suorittanut vaatimustenmukaisuuden arvioinnin: NB 1023, Institute for Testing and Certification, as, T. Tomáše Bati 
299, Louky, 763 02 Zlín, Tšekki.
Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on lisätty tähän: www.canis.cz, yksittäisille tuotteille "Dokumentit"-palkissa.
Merkintä : Ommeltu etiketti (kuvio)

Tuotteen nimi ja tyyppi
Koko
Materiaalin koostumus
Huoltokuvakkeet standardin EN ISO 3758:2012 mukaisesti
Kokomerkintä 2 - ohjausmitoilla;
Suojakuvakkeet, mukaan lukien harmonisoitu standardi
Vaatimustenmukaisuusmerkki
Varoitus tarpeesta lukea käyttöohjeet
Valmistuspäivämäärä, Erämerkki/vuosi/numero
Valmistajan tunniste

Jos sinulla on lisäkysymyksiä, ota yhteyttä valmistajaan:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Praha 
9, Tšekki . www.canis.cz

HR INFORMACIJE ZA KORISNIKE

DODATAK UPOZORENJA ZA NEPROFESIONALNU UPOTREBU
EN 13356:2001, tip 2 - uklonjivi pribor

Reflektirajući dodatak, tip: Braces CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Materijal: 75% poliester, 25% gumeni konac, metalne kopče.

Upotreba : Proizvodi koji su u skladu s EN 13356:2001 smatraju se sredstvima za povećanje vidljivosti pri vrlo slabom ambijentalnom svjetlu. 
Namijenjeni su signalizaciji – vizualnoj prisutnosti korisnika npr. kada hodanje , trčanje, vožnja bicikla itd ., kada je osvijetljen prednjim svjetlom 
vozila na mračnim cestama. Proizvod se odlikuje retroreflektirajućim svojstvima i kretanjem sudionika u prometu privlači pozornost promatrača. 
Tregeri ni na koji način ne smetaju i ne ograničavaju kretanje korisnika.
Način pričvršćivanja: Naramenice se sprijeda i straga pričvršćuju za pojas hlača jakim metalnim kopčama. U prednjem dijelu se nalazi elastična 
traka provučena kroz metalnu kočnicu koja omogućuje regulaciju duljine tajica.
Veličina: univerzalna, podesiva s kopčama.
Neprikladna uporaba : ne zamjenjuju aparatić za zube proizvodi koji se koriste za povećanje vidljivosti na osvijetljenim gradskim ulicama. Od 
vas se ne očekuje da ih koristite u radnom okruženju, radi se o odjeći koja je u skladu s EN ISO 20471 - Odjeća visoke vidljivosti za profesionalnu 
uporabu.
Ne smije doći u dodir s tekućim kemikalijama, posebno otapalima i vatrom. Također je potrebno izbjegavati prekomjerna mehanička oštećenja 
(kidanje, kidanje i sl.).
Prilikom transporta proizvodi se pakiraju u PE vreće. Proizvodi ne smiju biti oštećeni ili uništeni tijekom transporta.
" PAŽNJA!!! Ovaj se proizvod mora održavati čistim kako bi ostao funkcionalan. Odmah ga zamijenite ako je trajno zaprljan ili 
izblijedio.
Ograničenje uporabe : Kako bi se osigurala odgovarajuća zaštita kao što je gore navedeno, proizvod se mora nositi preko vanjske odjeće 
i ne smije se ničim prekrivati.
Skladištenje: ne skladištiti na mjestima s izravnom sunčevom svjetlošću. Skladištiti u zatvorenim, suhim skladištima, zaštititi od toplinskog 
zračenja grijaćih tijela, skladištiti najmanje 1 m od grijaćih tijela. Ako su mokri, ostavite ih da se osuše na sobnoj temperaturi prije spremanja.
Životni vijek: ovisit će o učestalosti korištenja, skladištenju, načinu održavanja itd. Procijenjeni vijek trajanja 3 godine.
Održavanje:

Reflektirajuća svojstva nisu zajamčena nakon održavanja pranjem ili kemijskim čišćenjem.
Kućna njega: Obrišite vlažnom krpom ili četkajte mekom četkom, nemojte izbjeljivati, sušiti u sušilici, glačati ili kemijski čistiti.
PAŽNJA : Ako se proizvod koristi, skladišti ili postupa drugačije nego što je naznačeno, može se pogoršati ili promijeniti njegova funkcija.
Prijavljeni subjekt koji je izvršio ocjenu sukladnosti: NB 1023, Institute for Testing and Certification, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 763 02 Zlín, 
Češka Republika.
Izjava o sukladnosti je umetnuta ovdje: www.canis.cz, za pojedinačne proizvode u traci "Dokumenti".
Označavanje : Ušivena etiketa (uzorak)

Naziv i vrsta proizvoda
Veličina
Sastav materijala
Piktogrami održavanja prema EN ISO 3758:2012
Oznaka veličine 2 - s kontrolnim dimenzijama;
Zaštitni piktogrami uključujući usklađeni standard
Oznaka sukladnosti
Upozorenje na nužnost čitanja uputa za uporabu
Datum proizvodnje, Marka serije/godina/broj
Identifikacija proizvođača

U slučaju dodatnih pitanja obratite se proizvođaču:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Prag 9, 
Republika Češka . www.canis.cz

HU INFORMÁCIÓK FELHASZNÁLÓKNAK

FIGYELMEZTETÉS-KIEGÉSZÍTÉS NEM SZAKMAI FELHASZNÁLÁSHOZ
EN 13356:2001, 2. típus – eltávolítható tartozék

Fényvisszaverő tartozék, típusa: Merevítők CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Anyaga: 75% poliészter, 25% gumiszál, fém csatok.

Felhasználás : Az EN 13356:2001 szabványnak megfelelő termékek nagyon gyenge környezeti megvilágítás mellett is a láthatóság növelésének 
eszközei. Jelzésre szolgálnak – a felhasználók vizuális jelenlétére, például amikor séta , kocogás, kerékpározás stb ., ha sötét utakon a jármű első 
lámpája világítja meg. A terméket fényvisszaverő tulajdonságok jellemzik , és a közlekedők mozgása felkelti a szemlélő figyelmét. A nadrágtartók 
semmilyen módon nem zavarják és nem korlátozzák a felhasználó mozgását.
Rögzítés módja: A harisnya elöl és hátul erős, fém kapcsokkal rögzíthető a nadrág derékrészéhez. Az elülső részen egy fémféken átvezetett 
rugalmas szalag található, amely lehetővé teszi a leggings hosszának szabályozását.
Mérete: univerzális, csatokkal állítható.
Nem megfelelő használat : nem helyettesítik a fogszabályzót a kivilágított városi utcákon láthatóság növelésére használt termékek. Nem várható, 
hogy munkakörnyezetben használja őket, ez az EN ISO 20471 - Jól látható ruházat professzionális használatra szabványnak megfelelő ruházatról 
van szó.
Nem érintkezhet folyékony vegyszerekkel, különösen oldószerekkel és tűzzel. El kell kerülni a túlzott mechanikai sérüléseket is (szakadás, 
szakadás stb.).
Szállítás közben a termékek PE zsákokba vannak csomagolva. A termékek szállítás közben nem sérülhetnek meg vagy semmisülhetnek meg.
" FIGYELEM!!! Ezt a terméket tisztán kell tartani, hogy működőképes maradjon. Azonnal cserélje ki, ha tartósan szennyezett vagy
kifakult.
Használat korlátozása : A fentiek szerinti megfelelő védelem biztosítása érdekében a terméket a felsőruházaton kell viselni, és semmi sem 
takarja el.
Tárolás: ne tárolja olyan helyen, ahol közvetlen napfény éri. Zárt, száraz raktárakban, fűtőelemek sugárzó hőjétől védve, fűtőelemektől legalább 
1 m-re tárolandó. Ha nedvesek, tárolás előtt hagyja szobahőmérsékleten megszáradni.
Élettartam: a használat gyakoriságától, a tárolástól, a karbantartási módtól stb. függ. Várható időtartam 3 év.
Karbantartás:

Mosással vagy vegytisztítással végzett karbantartás után a fényvisszaverő tulajdonság nem garantált.
Otthoni ápolás: Nedves ruhával vagy puha kefével kefével törölje le, ne fehérítse, szárítsa szárítógépben, ne vasalja és ne vegytisztítsa.
FIGYELEM : Ha a terméket a jelzetttől eltérően használják, tárolják vagy kezelik, az romolhat vagy megváltozhat a funkciója.
A megfelelőségértékelést végző bejelentett szervezet: NB 1023, Institute for Testing and Certification, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 763 02 
Zlín, Csehország.
A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat itt található: www.canis.cz, az egyes termékek esetében a „Dokumentumok” sávban.
Jelölés : Bevarrt címke (minta)

A termék neve és típusa
Méret
Anyagösszetétel
Karbantartási piktogramok az EN ISO 3758:2012 szabvány szerint
2-es méretjelölés - ellenőrzési méretekkel;
Védelmi piktogramok, beleértve a harmonizált szabványt
Megfelelőségi jel
Figyelmeztetés a használati utasítás elolvasásának szükségességére
Gyártási dátum, tétel-márka/év/szám
Gyártó azonosító

További kérdéseivel forduljon a gyártóhoz:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Prága 9, Csehország 
. www.canis.cz

IT INFORMAZIONI PER GLI UTENTI

SUPPLEMENTO DI AVVERTENZA PER USO NON PROFESSIONALE
EN 13356:2001, tipo 2 - accessorio rimovibile

Accessorio rifrangente tipo: Bretelle CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Materiale: 75% poliestere, 25% filo di gomma, fibbie in metallo.

Utilizzo : I prodotti conformi alla norma EN 13356:2001 sono considerati mezzi per aumentare la visibilità in condizioni di luce ambientale molto 
scarsa. Sono destinati alla segnalazione: la presenza visiva degli utenti, ad esempio quando camminare , fare jogging, andare in bicicletta ecc ., 
quando illuminato dalla luce anteriore del veicolo su strade buie. Il prodotto è caratterizzato da proprietà retroriflettenti e il movimento dell'utente 
della strada attira l'attenzione dell'osservatore. Le bretelle non interferiscono in alcun modo e non limitano i movimenti dell'utilizzatore.
Metodo di attaccamento: Le bretelle si fissano davanti e dietro alla cintura dei pantaloni con robuste clip metalliche. Nella parte anteriore è 
presente una fascia elastica guidata tramite un freno in metallo, che permette di regolare la lunghezza del gambale.
Misura: universale, regolabile con fibbie.
Uso inappropriato : non sostituiscono l'apparecchio prodotti utilizzati per aumentare la visibilità sulle strade cittadine illuminate. Non è previsto 
il loro utilizzo per un ambiente di lavoro, è una questione di abbigliamento conforme alla norma EN ISO 20471 - Indumenti ad alta visibilità per 
uso professionale.
Non deve entrare in contatto con prodotti chimici liquidi, in particolare solventi e fuoco. È inoltre necessario evitare eccessivi danni meccanici 
(strappi, lacerazioni, ecc.).
Durante il trasporto i prodotti vengono imballati in sacchi di PE. I prodotti non devono essere danneggiati o distrutti durante il trasporto.
" ATTENZIONE!!! Questo prodotto deve essere mantenuto pulito per rimanere funzionale. Sostituirlo immediatamente se è 
permanentemente sporco o sbiadito.
Limitazioni d'uso : Per fornire una protezione adeguata come sopra indicato, il prodotto deve essere indossato sopra gli indumenti esterni 
e non coperto da nulla.
Stoccaggio: non conservare in luoghi esposti alla luce solare diretta. Conservare in magazzini chiusi e asciutti, proteggere dal calore radiante degli 
elementi riscaldanti, conservare ad almeno 1 m dagli elementi riscaldanti. Se sono bagnati, lasciarli asciugare a temperatura ambiente prima di 
riporli.
Durata: dipende dalla frequenza di utilizzo, conservazione, metodo di manutenzione, ecc. Periodo previsto di 3 anni.
Manutenzione:

Le proprietà riflettenti non sono garantite dopo la manutenzione mediante lavaggio o pulitura a secco.
Cura della casa: pulire con un panno umido o spazzolare con una spazzola morbida, non candeggiare, non asciugare in asciugatrice, stirare o 
lavare a secco.
ATTENZIONE : Se il prodotto viene utilizzato, conservato o trattato diversamente da quanto indicato, potrebbe deteriorarsi o alterare la sua 
funzione.
Ente notificato che ha eseguito la valutazione della conformità: NB 1023, Institute for Testing and Certification, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 
763 02 Zlín, Repubblica Ceca.
La dichiarazione di conformità è inserita qui: www.canis.cz, per i singoli prodotti nella barra "Documenti".
Marcatura : etichetta cucita (modello)

Nome e tipo del prodotto
Misurare
Composizione materiale
Pittogrammi di manutenzione secondo EN ISO 3758:2012
Marcatura della taglia 2 - con dimensioni di controllo;
Pittogrammi di protezione inclusa la norma armonizzata
Marchio di conformità
Avvertenza sulla necessità di leggere le istruzioni per l'uso
Data di produzione, marca/anno/numero del lotto
Identificazione del produttore

In caso di ulteriori domande, contattare il produttore:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Praga 9, 
Repubblica Ceca. www.canis.cz

LT INFORMACIJA VARTOTOJUI

ĮSPĖJIMO PRIEDAS NEPROFESIONALIAM NAUDOJIMUI
EN 13356:2001, 2 tipas – nuimamas priedas

Šviesą atspindintis priedas, tipas: Petnešos CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Medžiaga: 75% poliesteris, 25% guminis siūlas, metalinės sagtys.

Naudojimas : gaminiai, atitinkantys EN 13356:2001, laikomi priemonėmis, gerinančiomis matomumą esant labai silpnam aplinkos apšvietimui.
Jie skirti signalizacijai – vizualiniam vartotojų buvimui, pavyzdžiui, kai vaikščiojimas , bėgiojimas, važiavimas dviračiu t. t. , kai tamsiuose 
keliuose apšviečiamas priekine automobilio šviesa. Gaminys pasižymi šviesą atspindinčiomis savybėmis, o eismo dalyvio judėjimas patraukia 
stebėtojo dėmesį. Petnešos niekaip netrukdo ir nevaržo vartotojo judėjimo.
Tvirtinimo būdas: Petnešos prie kelnių juosmens priekyje ir nugaroje tvirtinamos tvirtais metaliniais segtukais. Priekinėje dalyje yra per metalinį 
stabdį nukreipta elastinė juosta, kuri leidžia reguliuoti antblauzdžių ilgį.
Dydis: universalus, reguliuojamas sagtimis.
Netinkamas naudojimas : jie nepakeičia breketų produktai, naudojami siekiant padidinti matomumą apšviestose miesto gatvėse. Nesitikima, kad 
juos naudosite darbo aplinkoje, tai yra drabužiai, atitinkantys EN ISO 20471 – gerai matomi drabužiai profesionaliam naudojimui.
Jis neturi liestis su skystomis cheminėmis medžiagomis, ypač tirpikliais ir ugnimi. Taip pat būtina vengti pernelyg didelių mechaninių pažeidimų 
(plyšimo, plyšimo ir kt.).
Transportavimo metu gaminiai supakuojami į PE maišelius. Gaminiai neturi būti pažeisti ar sunaikinti transportavimo metu.
“ DĖMESIO!!! Šis gaminys turi būti švarus, kad veiktų. Nedelsdami pakeiskite, jei jis visam laikui suteptas arba išblukęs.
Naudojimo apribojimas : Siekiant užtikrinti tinkamą apsaugą, kaip nurodyta aukščiau, produktas turi būti dėvimas ant viršutinių 
drabužių ir niekuo neuždengtas.
Sandėliavimas: nelaikyti vietose, kuriose yra tiesioginių saulės spindulių. Laikyti uždaruose, sausuose sandėliuose, saugoti nuo kaitinimo 
elementų spinduliuojamos šilumos, laikyti ne mažiau kaip 1 m atstumu nuo kaitinimo elementų. Jei jie šlapi, prieš laikydami leiskite jiems išdžiūti 
kambario temperatūroje.
Tarnavimo laikas: priklausys nuo naudojimo dažnumo, laikymo, priežiūros būdo ir kt. Numatomas 3 metų laikotarpis.
Priežiūra:

Atspindinčios savybės negarantuojamos po priežiūros, plovimo ar cheminio valymo.
Priežiūra namuose: valykite drėgna šluoste arba šepečiu minkštu šepetėliu, nebalinkite, nedžiovinkite džiovyklėje, nelyginkite ir nevalykite 
sausai.
DĖMESIO : Jei gaminys naudojamas, laikomas ar apdorojamas kitaip, nei nurodyta, jis gali pablogėti arba pasikeisti jo funkcija.
Notifikuotas subjektas, atlikęs atitikties vertinimą: NB 1023, Testavimo ir sertifikavimo institutas, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 763 02 Zlín, 
Čekija.
Atitikties deklaracija įterpiama čia: www.canis.cz, atskiriems gaminiams „Dokumentų“ juostoje.
Ženklinimas : prisiūta etiketė (raštas)

Produkto pavadinimas ir tipas
Dydis
Medžiagos sudėtis
Techninės priežiūros piktogramos pagal EN ISO 3758:2012
Dydžio žymėjimas 2 - su valdymo matmenimis;
Apsaugos piktogramos, įskaitant darnųjį standartą
Atitikties ženklas
Įspėjimas apie būtinybę perskaityti naudojimo instrukcijas
Pagaminimo data, partijos prekės ženklas/metai/numeris
Gamintojo identifikacija

Jei turite daugiau klausimų, kreipkitės į gamintoją:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Praha 9, 
Čekija . www.canis.cz

LV INFORMĀCIJA LIETOTĀJIEM

BRĪDINĀJUMA PIELIKUMS NEPROFESIONĀLAI LIETOŠANAI
EN 13356:2001, 2. tips - noņemams piederums

Atstarojošs aksesuārs, tips: Braces CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Materiāls: 75% poliesters, 25% gumijas vītne, metāla sprādzes.

Lietošana : izstrādājumi, kas atbilst standartam EN 13356:2001, tiek uzskatīti par līdzekļiem, kas uzlabo redzamību ļoti vājā apkārtējā
apgaismojumā. Tie ir paredzēti signalizācijai – lietotāju vizuālai klātbūtnei, piemēram, kad pastaigas , skriešana, riteņbraukšana utt ., ja to apgaismo 
transportlīdzekļa priekšējais apgaismojums uz tumšiem ceļiem. Produktam ir raksturīgas retroreflektīvas īpašības un satiksmes dalībnieka kustība 
piesaista novērotāja uzmanību. Bikšturi nekādā veidā netraucē un neierobežo lietotāja kustības.
Piestiprināšanas metode: Bikšturi no priekšpuses un aizmugures piesprādzējas pie bikšu jostas ar spēcīgām, metāla klipšām. Priekšējā daļā caur 
metāla bremzi virzīta elastīga lente, kas ļauj regulēt legingu garumu.
Izmērs: universāls, regulējams ar sprādzēm.
Nepareiza lietošana : tie neaizstāj breketes produkti, ko izmanto, lai palielinātu redzamību apgaismotās pilsētas ielās. Jums nav paredzēts tos 
izmantot darba vidē, tas ir apģērba jautājums, kas atbilst EN ISO 20471 — augstas redzamības apģērbs profesionālai lietošanai.
Tas nedrīkst nonākt saskarē ar šķidrām ķīmiskām vielām, īpaši šķīdinātājiem un uguni. Tāpat ir jāizvairās no pārmērīgiem mehāniskiem 
bojājumiem (plīsumiem, plīsumiem utt.).
Transportēšanas laikā produkti tiek iepakoti PE maisiņos. Produkti nedrīkst tikt bojāti vai iznīcināti transportēšanas laikā.
" UZMANĪBU!!! Šim izstrādājumam jābūt tīram, lai tas būtu funkcionāls. Nekavējoties nomainiet to, ja tas ir pastāvīgi netīrs vai izbalējis.
Lietošanas ierobežojums : Lai nodrošinātu pienācīgu aizsardzību, kā minēts iepriekš, produkts ir jāvalkā virs virsdrēbēm, un tas nav 
jāaizklāj ar neko.
Uzglabāšana: neglabāt vietās, kur ir tieša saules gaisma. Uzglabāt slēgtās, sausās noliktavās, sargāt no sildelementu siltuma starojuma, uzglabāt 
vismaz 1 m attālumā no sildelementiem. Ja tie ir slapji, pirms uzglabāšanas ļaujiet tiem nožūt istabas temperatūrā.
Kalpošanas laiks: būs atkarīgs no lietošanas biežuma, uzglabāšanas, apkopes metodes utt. Paredzamais periods 3 gadi.
Apkope:

Atstarojošās īpašības netiek garantētas pēc apkopes, veicot mazgāšanu vai ķīmisko tīrīšanu.
Mājas kopšana: noslaukiet ar mitru drānu vai suku ar mīkstu suku, nebalināt, žāvēt veļas mašīnā, gludināt vai ķīmiski tīrīt.
UZMANĪBU : Ja produkts tiek lietots, uzglabāts vai apstrādāts citādi, nekā norādīts, tas var pasliktināties vai mainīt tā darbību.
Paziņotā iestāde, kas veikusi atbilstības novērtēšanu: NB 1023, Testēšanas un sertifikācijas institūts, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 763 02 Zlín, 
Čehija.
Atbilstības deklarācija ir ievietota šeit: www.canis.cz, atsevišķiem produktiem joslā "Dokumenti".
Marķējums : iešūta etiķete (raksts)

Produkta nosaukums un veids
Izmērs
Materiāla sastāvs
Tehniskās apkopes piktogrammas saskaņā ar EN ISO 3758:2012
Izmēra marķējums 2 - ar kontroles izmēriem;
Aizsardzības piktogrammas, tostarp saskaņotais standarts
Atbilstības zīme
Brīdinājums par nepieciešamību izlasīt lietošanas instrukciju
Ražošanas datums, partijas zīmols/gads/numurs
Ražotāja identifikācija

Ja rodas papildu jautājumi, lūdzu, sazinieties ar ražotāju:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Prāga 
9, Čehija . www.canis.cz

МК ИНФОРМАЦИИ ЗА КОРИСНИЦИТЕ

ПРЕДУПРЕДУВАЧКИ ДОДАТОК ЗА НЕПРОФЕСИОНАЛНА УПОТРЕБА
EN 13356:2001, тип 2 - отстранлив додаток

Рефлективен додаток, тип: Протези CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Материјал: 75% полиестер, 25% гумен конец, метални токи.

Употреба : Производите што се во согласност со EN 13356:2001 се сметаат за средства за зголемување на видливоста при многу слаба 
амбиентална светлина. Тие се наменети за сигнализација - визуелно присуство на корисници, на пример кога пешачење , џогирање, 
возење велосипед итн ., кога е осветлено од предното светло на возилото на темни патишта. Производот се карактеризира со 
ретрорефлективни својства и движењето на корисникот на патот го привлекува вниманието на набљудувачот. Трегерите на никаков 
начин не пречат и не го ограничуваат движењето на корисникот.
Начин на прикачување: Трегерите се прицврстуваат напред и назад на појасот на панталоните со силни метални штипки. Во предниот 
дел има еластична лента која се води низ метална кочница, која овозможува регулирање на должината на хеланките.
Големина: универзална, прилагодлива со токи.
Несоодветна употреба : тие не ги заменуваат протезите производи кои се користат за зголемување на видливоста на осветлените градски 
улици. Од вас не се очекува да ги користите за работна средина, ова е прашање на облека што е во согласност со EN ISO 20471 - Облека 
со висока видливост за професионална употреба.
Не смее да дојде во контакт со течни хемикалии, особено со растворувачи и оган. Исто така, неопходно е да се избегне прекумерно 
механичко оштетување (кинење, кинење, итн.).
За време на транспортот, производите се пакуваат во PE кеси. Производите не смеат да се оштетат или уништат за време на 
транспортот.
" ВНИМАНИЕ!!! Овој производ мора да се чува чист за да остане функционален. Заменете го веднаш ако е трајно извалкано 
или избледено.
Ограничување на употреба : За да се обезбеди соодветна заштита како што е наведено погоре, производот мора да се носи преку 
надворешната облека и да не е покриен со ништо.
Складирање: не чувајте на места со директна сончева светлина. Да се чува во затворени, суви магацини, да се заштити од зрачната 
топлина од грејните елементи, да се чува најмалку 1 m од грејните елементи. Доколку се влажни, оставете ги да се исушат на собна 
температура пред да ги чувате.
Животниот век: ќе зависи од честотата на употреба, складирањето, начинот на одржување итн. Очекуван период од 3 години.
Одржување:

Рефлектирачките својства не се гарантирани по одржувањето со перење или хемиско чистење.
Домашна нега: бришете со влажна крпа или четка со мека четка, не белилото, сушењето во машина, пеглањето или суво чистење.
ВНИМАНИЕ : Ако производот се користи, складира или третира поинаку од наведеното, може да се влоши или да ја промени својата 
функција.
Овластен субјект кој извршил оцена на сообразност: NB 1023, Институт за тестирање и сертификација, како, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 
763 02 Zlín, Чешка Република.
Декларацијата за сообразност е вметната овде: www.canis.cz, за поединечни производи во лентата 
„Документи“.
Обележување : сошиена етикета (шема)

Име и тип на производ
Големина
Состав на материјалот
Пиктограми за одржување според EN ISO 3758:2012
Означување на големина 2 - со контролни димензии;
Заштитни пиктограми вклучувајќи го и усогласениот стандард
Ознака за усогласеност
Предупредување за неопходноста да се прочитаат упатствата за употреба
Датум на производство, серија-марка/година/број
Идентификација на производителот

Во случај на дополнителни прашања, ве молиме контактирајте го производителот:    Poděbradská 
260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Прага 9, Чешка . www.canis.cz

NL INFORMATIE VOOR GEBRUIKERS

WAARSCHUWINGSUPPLEMENT VOOR NIET-PROFESSIONEEL GEBRUIK
EN 13356:2001, type 2 - verwijderbaar accessoire

Reflecterend accessoire, type: Bretels CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Materiaal: 75% polyester, 25% rubberdraad, metalen gespen.

Gebruik : Producten die voldoen aan EN 13356:2001 worden beschouwd als middelen om de zichtbaarheid bij zeer weinig omgevingslicht te
vergroten. Ze zijn bedoeld voor signalering - de visuele aanwezigheid van gebruikers, bijvoorbeeld wanneer wandelen , joggen, fietsen enz ., 
wanneer verlicht door het voorlicht van het voertuig op donkere wegen. Het product kenmerkt zich door retroreflecterende eigenschappen en de 
beweging van de weggebruiker trekt de aandacht van de waarnemer. De bretels hinderen op geen enkele wijze en beperken de bewegingsvrijheid 
van de gebruiker niet.
Wijze van bevestiging: De bretels worden aan de voor- en achterkant vastgemaakt aan de tailleband van de broek met sterke, metalen clips. Aan 
de voorkant zit een elastische band die door een metalen rem wordt geleid, waardoor de lengte van de legging kan worden geregeld.
Maat: universeel, verstelbaar met gespen.
Oneigenlijk gebruik : ze vervangen geen beugel producten die worden gebruikt om de zichtbaarheid in verlichte stadsstraten te vergroten. Er 
wordt niet van je verwacht dat je ze gebruikt voor een werkomgeving, het gaat hier om kleding die voldoet aan EN ISO 20471 - Hoge 
zichtbaarheidskleding voor professioneel gebruik.
Het mag niet in contact komen met vloeibare chemicaliën, vooral oplosmiddelen en vuur. Het is ook noodzakelijk om overmatige mechanische 
schade (scheuren, scheuren, enz.) te voorkomen.
Tijdens het transport worden de producten verpakt in PE-zakken. De producten mogen tijdens het transport niet beschadigd of vernield worden.
" AANDACHT!!! Dit product moet schoon worden gehouden om functioneel te blijven. Vervang het onmiddellijk als het permanent 
vervuild of vervaagd is.
Gebruiksbeperking : Om de juiste bescherming te bieden, zoals hierboven vermeld, moet het product over bovenkleding worden gedragen 
en mag het door niets worden afgedekt.
Opslag: niet opslaan op plaatsen met direct zonlicht. Opslaan in gesloten, droge magazijnen, beschermen tegen stralingswarmte van 
verwarmingselementen, op minimaal 1 m afstand van verwarmingselementen opslaan. Als ze nat zijn, laat ze dan bij kamertemperatuur drogen 
voordat u ze opbergt.
Levensduur: is afhankelijk van de gebruiksfrequentie, opslag, onderhoudsmethode, etc. Verwachte periode van 3 jaar.
Onderhoud:

Reflecterende eigenschappen zijn niet gegarandeerd na onderhoud door wassen of stomen.
Thuisverzorging: Veeg af met een vochtige doek of borstel met een zachte borstel, niet bleken, drogen in de droger, strijken of chemisch reinigen.
LET OP : Als het product anders wordt gebruikt, opgeslagen of behandeld dan aangegeven, kan de werking ervan verslechteren of veranderen.
Aangemelde entiteit die de conformiteitsbeoordeling heeft uitgevoerd: NB 1023, Instituut voor testen en certificering, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, 
Louky, 763 02 Zlín, Tsjechië.
De conformiteitsverklaring vindt u hier: www.canis.cz, voor individuele producten in de balk "Documenten".
Markering : Ingenaaid label (patroon)

Productnaam en -type
Maat
Materiaal samenstelling
Onderhoudspictogrammen volgens EN ISO 3758:2012
Maatmarkering 2 - met controleafmetingen;
Beschermingspictogrammen inclusief de geharmoniseerde norm
Conformiteitsmarkering
Waarschuwing over de noodzaak om de gebruiksaanwijzing te lezen
Fabricagedatum, Batch-merk/jaar/nummer
Identificatie van de fabrikant

Bij verdere vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de fabrikant:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 
Praag 9, Tsjechië . www.canis.cz

NO INFORMASJON TIL BRUKERE

ADVARSEL TILLEGG FOR IKKE-PROFESJONELL BRUK
EN 13356:2001, type 2 - avtagbart tilbehør

Reflekterende tilbehør, type: Bæreseler CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Materiale: 75 % polyester, 25 % gummitråd, metallspenner.

Bruk : Produkter som er i samsvar med EN 13356:2001 anses som et middel for å øke synlighet i svært lite omgivelseslys. De er ment for 
signalisering - den visuelle tilstedeværelsen til brukere, for eksempel når gå , jogge, sykle osv. , når den er opplyst av frontlyset på kjøretøyet på 
mørke veier. Produktet er preget av retroreflekterende egenskaper og bevegelsen til trafikanten tiltrekker seg oppmerksomheten til observatøren. 
Selene forstyrrer ikke på noen måte og begrenser ikke brukerens bevegelse.
Metode for vedlegg: Selene festes foran og bak til linningen på buksen med sterke metallklips. I den fremre delen er det et elastisk bånd som 
føres gjennom en metallbrems, som gjør at lengden på leggingene kan reguleres.
Størrelse: universal, justerbar med spenner.
Upassende bruk : de erstatter ikke seler produkter som brukes for å øke synligheten i opplyste bygater. Det forventes ikke at du bruker dem til et 
arbeidsmiljø, dette er snakk om klær som overholder EN ISO 20471 - Høysynlighetsklær for profesjonelt bruk.
Det må ikke komme i kontakt med flytende kjemikalier, spesielt løsemidler og brann. Det er også nødvendig å unngå overdreven mekanisk skade 
(rivning, riving, etc.).
Under transport pakkes produktene i PE-poser. Produktene må ikke skades eller ødelegges under transport.
" OPPMERKSOMHET!!! Dette produktet må holdes rent for å forbli funksjonelt. Skift den ut umiddelbart hvis den er permanent skitten 
eller falmet.
Begrensninger for bruk : For å gi riktig beskyttelse som nevnt ovenfor, må produktet bæres over ytterklær og ikke dekkes av noe.
Lagring: ikke oppbevares på steder med direkte sollys. Oppbevares i lukkede, tørre varehus, beskytt mot strålevarme fra varmeelementer, 
oppbevar minst 1 m fra varmeelementer. Hvis de er våte, la dem tørke i romtemperatur før de oppbevares.
Levetid: vil avhenge av bruksfrekvens, lagring, vedlikeholdsmetode osv. Forventet periode på 3 år.
Vedlikehold:

Reflekterende egenskaper er ikke garantert etter vedlikehold ved vask eller renseri.
Hjemmepleie: Tørk av med en fuktig klut eller børst med en myk børste, må ikke blekes, tørkes i tørketrommel, strykes eller renses.
OBS : Hvis produktet brukes, oppbevares eller behandles annerledes enn angitt, kan det forringes eller endre funksjonen.
Varslet enhet som utførte samsvarsvurderingen: NB 1023, Institute for Testing and Certification, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 763 02 Zlín, 
Tsjekkia.
Samsvarserklæringen er lagt inn her: www.canis.cz, for individuelle produkter i "Dokumenter"-linjen.
Merking : Innsydd etikett (mønster)

Produktnavn og type
Størrelse
Materialsammensetning
Vedlikeholdspiktogrammer i henhold til EN ISO 3758:2012
Størrelsesmerking 2 - med kontrolldimensjoner;
Beskyttelsespiktogrammer inkludert den harmoniserte standarden
Samsvarsmerke
Advarsel om nødvendigheten av å lese bruksanvisningen
Produksjonsdato, batch-merke/år/nummer
Produsentidentifikasjon

Ved ytterligere spørsmål, vennligst kontakt produsenten:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Praha 
9, Tsjekkia . www.canis.cz

PT INFORMAÇÃO PARA USUÁRIOS

SUPLEMENTO DE AVISO PARA USO NÃO PROFISSIONAL
EN 13356:2001, tipo 2 - acessório removível

Acessório refletivo, tipo: Suspensórios CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Material: 75% poliéster, 25% fio de borracha, fivelas metálicas.

Utilização : Os produtos que cumprem a norma EN 13356:2001 são considerados como meios de aumentar a visibilidade em condições de luz 
ambiente muito baixa. Destinam-se à sinalização - a presença visual dos utilizadores, por exemplo quando caminhar , correr, andar de bicicleta
etc. , quando iluminado pela luz dianteira do veículo em estradas escuras. O produto é caracterizado por propriedades retrorrefletivas e o movimento 
do usuário da via atrai a atenção do observador. Os suspensórios não interferem de forma alguma e não restringem os movimentos do usuário.
Método de fixação: Os suspensórios prendem-se na frente e atrás ao cós das calças com fortes clipes de metal. Na parte frontal, existe um elástico 
guiado através de um travão metálico, que permite regular o comprimento das leggings.
Tamanho: universal, ajustável com fivelas.
Uso inadequado : não substituem aparelho ortodôntico produtos usados para aumentar a visibilidade nas ruas iluminadas da cidade. Não se espera 
que você os use em um ambiente de trabalho, trata-se de roupas que atendem à EN ISO 20471 - Roupas de alta visibilidade para uso profissional.
Não deve entrar em contacto com produtos químicos líquidos, especialmente solventes e fogo. Também é necessário evitar danos mecânicos 
excessivos (rasgos, rasgos, etc.).
Durante o transporte, os produtos são embalados em sacos PE. Os produtos não devem ser danificados ou destruídos durante o transporte.
" ATENÇÃO!!! Este produto deve ser mantido limpo para permanecer funcional. Substitua-o imediatamente se estiver permanentemente 
sujo ou desbotado.
Limitação de uso : Para fornecer proteção adequada conforme indicado acima, o produto deve ser usado sobre roupas externas e não 
coberto por nada.
Armazenamento: não armazenar em locais com luz solar direta. Armazenar em armazéns fechados e secos, proteger do calor radiante dos 
elementos de aquecimento, armazenar pelo menos 1 m dos elementos de aquecimento. Se estiverem molhados, deixe-os secar em temperatura 
ambiente antes de guardá-los.
Vida útil: dependerá da frequência de uso, armazenamento, método de manutenção, etc. Vida útil estimada de 3 anos.
Manutenção:

As propriedades reflexivas não são garantidas após manutenção por lavagem ou lavagem a seco.
Cuidados domiciliares: Limpar com pano úmido ou escovar com escova macia, não usar alvejante, secar na máquina, passar a ferro ou lavar a 
seco.
ATENÇÃO : Se o produto for utilizado, armazenado ou tratado de forma diferente do indicado, poderá deteriorar-se ou alterar sua função.
Entidade notificada que realizou a avaliação da conformidade: NB 1023, Institute for Testing and Certification, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 
763 02 Zlín, República Checa.
A declaração de conformidade é inserida aqui: www.canis.cz, para produtos individuais na barra “Documentos”.
Marcação : Etiqueta costurada (padrão)

Nome e tipo do produto
Tamanho
Composição material
Pictogramas de manutenção de acordo com EN ISO 3758:2012
Marcação de tamanho 2 - com dimensões de controle;
Pictogramas de proteção, incluindo a norma harmonizada
Marca de conformidade
Alerta sobre a necessidade de leitura das instruções de uso
Data de fabricação, marca/ano/número do lote
Identificação do fabricante

Em caso de dúvidas, entre em contato com o fabricante:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Praga 
9, República Tcheca . www.canis.cz
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RO INFORMAȚII PENTRU UTILIZATORI

SUPLIMENT DE AVERTIZARE PENTRU UTILIZARE NEPROFESIONALĂ
EN 13356:2001, tip 2 - accesoriu detasabil

Accesoriu reflectorizant, tip: Bretele CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Material: 75% poliester, 25% fir de cauciuc, catarame metalice.

Utilizare : Produsele care respectă EN 13356:2001 sunt considerate mijloace de creștere a vizibilității în condiții de lumină ambientală foarte 
scăzută. Sunt destinate semnalizării - prezența vizuală a utilizatorilor, de exemplu când mers pe jos , jogging, ciclism etc. , când este iluminat de 
lumina din față a vehiculului pe drumuri întunecate. Produsul se caracterizează prin proprietăți retroreflectorizante , iar mișcarea utilizatorului 
rutier atrage atenția observatorului. Bretelele nu interferează în niciun fel și nu restricționează mișcarea utilizatorului.
Metoda de atașare: Bretelele se fixează în față și în spate pe talia pantalonilor cu cleme metalice puternice. În partea din față, există o bandă 
elastică ghidată printr-o frână metalică, care permite reglarea lungimii jambierelor.
Dimensiune: universal, reglabil cu catarame.
Utilizare necorespunzătoare : nu înlocuiesc aparatul dentar produse folosite pentru a crește vizibilitatea pe străzile iluminate ale orașului. Nu 
sunteți de așteptat să le folosiți pentru un mediu de lucru, aceasta este o chestiune de îmbrăcăminte care respectă EN ISO 20471 - Îmbrăcăminte 
de înaltă vizibilitate pentru uz profesional.
Nu trebuie să intre în contact cu substanțe chimice lichide, în special cu solvenți și foc. De asemenea, este necesar să se evite deteriorările mecanice 
excesive (ruperea, ruperea etc.).
În timpul transportului, produsele sunt ambalate în pungi PE. Produsele nu trebuie deteriorate sau distruse în timpul transportului.
" ATENŢIE!!! Acest produs trebuie menținut curat pentru a rămâne funcțional. Înlocuiți-l imediat dacă este murdar sau decolorat 
permanent.
Limitare de utilizare : Pentru a asigura o protecție adecvată, așa cum este menționat mai sus, produsul trebuie purtat peste îmbrăcămintea 
exterioară și nu trebuie acoperit cu nimic.
Depozitare: nu depozitați în locuri cu lumina directă a soarelui. Depozitați în depozite închise, uscate, protejați de căldura radiantă de la elementele 
de încălzire, depozitați la cel puțin 1 m de elementele de încălzire. Dacă sunt umede, lăsați-le să se usuce la temperatura camerei înainte de a le 
depozita.
Durata de viață: va depinde de frecvența de utilizare, depozitare, metoda de întreținere etc. Perioada preconizata de 3 ani.
Întreţinere:

Proprietățile reflectorizante nu sunt garantate după întreținere prin spălare sau curățare chimică.
Îngrijire la domiciliu: ștergeți cu o cârpă umedă sau perie cu o perie moale, nu înălbiți, uscați cu rufe, călcați sau curățați uscat.
ATENȚIE : Dacă produsul este utilizat, depozitat sau tratat altfel decât este indicat, acesta își poate deteriora sau modifica funcția.
Entitate notificată care a efectuat evaluarea conformității: NB 1023, Institutul de testare și certificare, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 763 02 Zlín, 
Republica Cehă.
Declarația de conformitate este inserată aici: www.canis.cz, pentru produse individuale în bara „Documente”.
Marcare : Etichetă cusută (model)

Numele și tipul produsului
Dimensiune
Compoziția materialului
Pictograme de întreținere conform EN ISO 3758:2012
Marcaj dimensiune 2 - cu dimensiuni de control;
Pictograme de protecție inclusiv standardul armonizat
Marca de conformitate
Avertisment cu privire la necesitatea citirii instructiunilor de utilizare
Data fabricației, lot-marca/an/număr
Identificarea producatorului

În cazul unor întrebări suplimentare, vă rugăm să contactați producătorul:    Poděbradská 260/59, 
Hloubětín, 198 00 Praga 9, Cehia . www.canis.cz

SL INFORMACIJE ZA UPORABNIKE

OPOZORILO DODATEK ZA NEPROFESIONALNO UPORABO
EN 13356:2001, tip 2 - odstranljiv dodatek

Odsevni dodatek, tip: Naramnice CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Material: 75% poliester, 25% gumijasta nit, kovinske zaponke.

Uporaba : Izdelki, ki so v skladu z EN 13356:2001, veljajo za sredstva za povečanje vidljivosti pri zelo šibki svetlobi okolja. Namenjene so 
signalizaciji – vizualni prisotnosti uporabnikov, na primer, ko hoja , tek, kolesarjenje itd ., ko je na temnih cestah osvetljen s sprednjo lučjo vozila. 
Izdelek odlikujejo retrorefleksne lastnosti in gibanje udeleženca v prometu pritegne pozornost opazovalca. Naramnice v ničemer ne motijo in ne 
omejujejo uporabnika pri gibanju.
Način pritrditve: Naramnice se spredaj in zadaj zapnejo na pas hlač z močnimi kovinskimi sponkami. V sprednjem delu je skozi kovinsko zavoro 
speljan elastični trak, ki omogoča regulacijo dolžine pajkic.
Velikost: univerzalna, nastavljiva z zaponkami.
Neustrezna uporaba : ne nadomeščajo zobnega aparata izdelki, ki se uporabljajo za večjo vidnost na osvetljenih mestnih ulicah. Od vas se ne 
pričakuje, da jih boste uporabljali za delovno okolje, gre za oblačila, ki so v skladu z EN ISO 20471 – Oblačila visoke vidljivosti za profesionalno 
uporabo.
Ne sme priti v stik s tekočimi kemikalijami, zlasti topili in ognjem. Prav tako se je treba izogibati prevelikim mehanskim poškodbam (trganje, 
trganje itd.).
Med transportom so izdelki pakirani v PE vreče. Izdelki med transportom ne smejo biti poškodovani ali uničeni.
" POZOR!!! Ta izdelek mora biti čist, da ostane funkcionalen. Takoj ga zamenjajte, če je trajno umazan ali obledel.
Omejitev uporabe : Za zagotovitev ustrezne zaščite, kot je navedeno zgoraj, je treba izdelek nositi preko vrhnjih oblačil in ga ne smete 
prekrivati z ničemer.
Shranjevanje: ne shranjujte na mestih z direktno sončno svetlobo. Hraniti v zaprtih, suhih skladiščih, zaščititi pred sevanjem grelnih teles, hraniti 
najmanj 1 m od grelnih teles. Če so mokre, jih pred shranjevanjem pustite, da se posušijo na sobni temperaturi.
Življenjska doba: odvisna od pogostosti uporabe, shranjevanja, načina vzdrževanja itd. Predvideno obdobje 3 leta.
Vzdrževanje:

Po vzdrževanju s pranjem ali kemičnim čiščenjem odsevne lastnosti niso zagotovljene.
Domača nega: Obrišite z vlažno krpo ali krtačite z mehko krtačo, ne belite, ne sušite v sušilnem stroju, ne likajte in ne čistite.
POZOR : Če se izdelek uporablja, skladišči ali z njim ravna drugače, kot je navedeno, se lahko poslabša ali spremeni njegova funkcija.
Priglašeni subjekt, ki je opravil ugotavljanje skladnosti: NB 1023, Institute for Testing and Certification, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 763 02 
Zlín, Češka.
Izjava o skladnosti je vstavljena tukaj: www.canis.cz, za posamezne izdelke v vrstici "Dokumenti".
Označevanje : všita etiketa (vzorec)

Ime in vrsta izdelka
Velikost
Materialna sestava
Piktogrami vzdrževanja v skladu z EN ISO 3758:2012
Oznaka velikosti 2 - s kontrolnimi dimenzijami;
Zaščitni piktogrami, vključno z usklajenim standardom
Oznaka skladnosti
Opozorilo o nujnosti branja navodil za uporabo
Datum izdelave, znamka serije/leto/številka
Identifikacija proizvajalca

V primeru dodatnih vprašanj se obrnite na proizvajalca:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Praga 
9, Češka . www.canis.cz

SR INFORMACIJE ZA KORISNIKE

DODATAK UPOZORENJA ZA NEPROFESIONALNU UPOTREBU
EN 13356:2001, tip 2 - uklonjivi dodatak

Reflektujući dodatak, tip: tregeri CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Materijal: 75% poliester, 25% gumeni konac, metalne kopče.

Upotreba: Proizvodi koji su u skladu sa EN 13356:2001 smatraju se sredstvima za povećanje vidljivosti pri veoma slabom ambijentalnom svetlu.  
Namenjeni su za signalizaciju – vizuelno prisustvo korisnika, na primer, prilikom hodanja, džogiranja, vožnje bicikla i sl., kada su osvetljeni 
prednjim svetlom vozila na mračnim putevima. Proizvod se odlikuje retroreflektivnim svojstvima i kretanje učesnika u saobraćaju privlači pažnju 
posmatrača. Tregeri ni na koji način ne ometaju i ne ograničavaju kretanje korisnika.
Način pričvršćivanja: Tregeri su pričvršćeni za kaiš za pantalone napred i pozadi jakim metalnim kopčama. U prednjem delu se nalazi elastična 
traka vođena kroz metalnu kočnicu, koja omogućava regulaciju dužine helanke.
Veličina: univerzalna, podesiva sa kopčama.
Nepravilna upotreba: proteze nisu zamena za proizvode koji se koriste za povećanje vidljivosti na osvetljenim gradskim ulicama. Od vas se ne 
očekuje da ih koristite za radno okruženje, ovo je stvar odeće koja je u skladu sa EN ISO 20471 – Odeća visoke vidljivosti za profesionalnu 
upotrebu. Ne sme doći u kontakt sa tečnim hemikalijama, posebno rastvaračima i vatrom. Takođe je neophodno izbegavati prekomerna mehanička 
oštećenja (cepanje, kidanje, itd.).
Tokom transporta, proizvodi se pakuju u PE vreće. Proizvodi se ne smeju oštetiti ili uništiti tokom transporta.
"PAŽNJA!!! Ovaj proizvod se mora održavati čistim da bi ostao funkcionalan. Zamenite ga odmah ako je trajno zaprljan ili izbledeo.
Ograničenja upotrebe: Da bi se obezbedila odgovarajuća zaštita kao što je gore navedeno, proizvod se mora nositi preko gornje odeće i 
ne prekrivati ničim.
Skladištenje: ne skladištiti na mestima sa direktnom sunčevom svetlošću. Čuvati u zatvorenim, suvim skladištima, zaštititi od toplote zračenja 
grejnih tela, čuvati najmanje 1 m od grejnih tela. Ako su mokri, ostavite ih da se osuše na sobnoj temperaturi pre skladištenja.
Vek trajanja: zavisiće od učestalosti upotrebe, skladištenja, načina održavanja itd. Očekivani period od 3 godine.
Održavanje:

Reflektirajuća svojstva nisu zagarantovana nakon održavanja pranjem ili hemijskim čišćenjem.
Nega kod kuće: Obrišite vlažnom krpom ili četkom mekom četkom, nemojte beliti, sušiti u sušilici, peglati ili hemijsko čistiti.
PAŽNJA: Ako se proizvod koristi, skladišti ili tretira drugačije nego što je naznačeno, može se pokvariti ili promeniti njegovu funkciju.
Notifikovano telo koje je izvršilo ocenjivanje usaglašenosti: NB 1023, Institut za ispitivanje i sertifikaciju, a.s., T. 
Tomaše Bati 299, Louki, 763 02 Zlin, Češka Republika.
Izjava o usaglašenosti se ubacuje ovde: vvv.canis.cz, za pojedinačne proizvode u traci „Dokumenti“.
Označavanje: Ušivena etiketa (šamera) 

Naziv i tip proizvoda
Veličina
Sastav materijala
Piktogrami održavanja prema EN ISO 3758:2012
Oznaka veličine 2 - sa kontrolnim dimenzijama;                                                     
Zaštitni piktogrami uključujući usklađeni standard
Oznaka usklađenosti 
Upozorenje o neophodnosti čitanja uputstva za upotrebu
Datum proizvodnje, serija-brend/godina/broj 
Identifikacija proizvođača

U slučaju dodatnih pitanja, obratite se proizvođaču: Podebradska 260/59, Hloubetin, 198 00 Prag 9, 
Češka Republika. vvv.canis.cz

SV INFORMATION FÖR ANVÄNDARE

VARNINGSTILLÄGG FÖR ICKE-PROFESSIONELL ANVÄNDNING
EN 13356:2001, typ 2 - avtagbart tillbehör

Reflekterande tillbehör, typ: Hängslen CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Material: 75% polyester, 25% gummitråd, metallspännen.

Användning : Produkter som överensstämmer med EN 13356:2001 anses vara ett sätt att öka sikten i mycket svagt omgivande ljus. De är avsedda 
för signalering - användarnas visuella närvaro, till exempel när promenader , jogging, cykling etc. , när den är upplyst av fordonets frontljus på 
mörka vägar. Produkten kännetecknas av retroreflekterande egenskaper och trafikantens rörelse lockar betraktarens uppmärksamhet. Hängslen 
stör inte på något sätt och begränsar inte användarens rörelse.
Metod för att bifoga: Hängslen fästs framtill och baktill i byxans midjeband med starka metallklämmor. I den främre delen finns ett elastiskt 
band som styrs genom en metallbroms, vilket gör att leggingslängden kan regleras.
Storlek: universal, justerbar med spännen.
Olämplig användning : de ersätter inte hängslen produkter som används för att öka synligheten på upplysta stadsgator. Du förväntas inte använda 
dem för en arbetsmiljö, det är en fråga om kläder som uppfyller EN ISO 20471 - High visibility kläder för professionellt bruk.
Det får inte komma i kontakt med flytande kemikalier, speciellt lösningsmedel och eld. Det är också nödvändigt att undvika överdriven mekanisk 
skada (rivning, rivning, etc.).
Under transporten förpackas produkterna i PE-påsar. Produkterna får inte skadas eller förstöras under transport.
" UPPMÄRKSAMHET!!! Denna produkt måste hållas ren för att förbli funktionell. Byt ut det omedelbart om det är permanent smutsigt 
eller blekt.
Användningsbegränsning : För att ge korrekt skydd enligt ovan måste produkten bäras över ytterkläder och inte täckas av någonting.
Förvaring: Förvara inte på platser med direkt solljus. Förvara i slutna, torra lager, skydda mot strålningsvärme från värmeelement, förvara minst 
1 m från värmeelement. Om de är blöta, låt dem torka i rumstemperatur innan de förvaras.
Livslängd: beror på användningsfrekvens, lagring, underhållsmetod etc. Förväntad period på 3 år.
Underhåll:

Reflekterande egenskaper garanteras inte efter underhåll genom tvättning eller kemtvätt.
Hemvård: Torka av med en fuktig trasa eller borsta med en mjuk borste, bleka inte, torktumla, stryk eller kemtvätt.
OBSERVERA : Om produkten används, förvaras eller behandlas annorlunda än vad som anges kan den försämras eller ändra dess funktion.
Anmäld enhet som utförde bedömningen av överensstämmelse: NB 1023, Institute for Testing and Certification, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 
763 02 Zlín, Tjeckien.
Försäkran om överensstämmelse infogas här: www.canis.cz, för enskilda produkter i fältet "Dokument".
Märkning : Insydd etikett (mönster)

Produktnamn och typ
Storlek
Materialsammansättning
Underhållspiktogram enligt EN ISO 3758:2012
Storleksmarkering 2 - med kontrollmått;
Skyddspiktogram inklusive den harmoniserade standarden
Överensstämmelsemärke
Varning om nödvändigheten av att läsa bruksanvisningen
Tillverkningsdatum, Batch-märke/år/nummer
Tillverkarens identifiering

Vid ytterligare frågor, vänligen kontakta tillverkaren:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Prag 9, 
Tjeckien . www.canis.cz

UK ІНФОРМАЦІЯ ДЛЯ КОРИСТУВАЧІВ

ДОДАТОК ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ ДЛЯ НЕПРОФЕСІЙНОГО ВИКОРИСТАННЯ
EN 13356:2001, тип 2 - знімний аксесуар

Світловідбиваючий аксесуар, тип: Braces CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Матеріал: 75% поліестер, 25% гумова нитка, металеві пряжки.

Використання : Продукти, що відповідають стандарту EN 13356:2001, вважаються засобом підвищення видимості за дуже слабкого 
зовнішнього освітлення. Вони призначені для сигналізації - візуальної присутності користувачів, наприклад, коли ходьба , біг 
підтюпцем, їзда на велосипеді і т. д. , коли освітлюється передніми вогнями автомобіля на темних дорогах. Виріб характеризується 
світловідбиваючими властивостями і рух учасника дорожнього руху привертає увагу спостерігача. Підтяжки жодним чином не 
заважають і не сковують рухів користувача.
Спосіб кріплення: Підтяжки кріпляться спереду і ззаду до пояса штанів міцними металевими затискачами. У передній частині 
розташована еластична стрічка, пропущена через металевий гальмо, що дозволяє регулювати довжину легінсів.
Розмір: універсальний, регулюється пряжками.
Неправильне використання : вони не замінюють брекети вироби, що використовуються для підвищення видимості на освітлених 
вулицях міста. Ви не повинні використовувати їх для роботи, це питання одягу, який відповідає стандарту EN ISO 20471 - Одяг 
підвищеної видимості для професійного використання.
Він не повинен контактувати з рідкими хімікатами, особливо розчинниками та вогнем. Також необхідно уникати надмірних механічних 
пошкоджень (розривів, надривів і т.д.).
Під час транспортування продукція упаковується в поліетиленові пакети. Продукти не повинні бути пошкоджені або знищені під час 
транспортування.
" УВАГА!!! Цей виріб необхідно утримувати в чистоті, щоб залишатися функціональним. Негайно замініть його, якщо він 
остаточно забруднений або вицвілий.
Обмеження щодо використання : для забезпечення належного захисту, як зазначено вище, виріб слід носити поверх верхнього 
одягу та нічим не прикривати.
Зберігання: не зберігати в місцях з прямими сонячними променями. Зберігати в закритих сухих складських приміщеннях, захищати від 
радіаційного тепла від нагрівальних елементів, зберігати на відстані не менше 1 м від нагрівальних елементів. Якщо вони вологі, дайте 
їм висохнути при кімнатній температурі перед зберіганням.
Термін служби: залежатиме від частоти використання, зберігання, способу обслуговування тощо. Очікуваний термін 3 роки.
Технічне обслуговування:

Відбиваючі властивості не гарантуються після догляду за допомогою прання або хімчистки.
Домашній догляд: протирайте вологою ганчіркою або м’якою щіткою, не відбілюйте, не сушіть у пральній машині, не прасуйте та не 
чистіть.
УВАГА : якщо виріб використовувався, зберігався або поводився не так, як зазначено, він може погіршитися або змінити свою функцію.
Уповноважений орган, який виконував оцінку відповідності: NB 1023, Institute for Testing and Certification, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 
763 02 Zlín, Чеська Республіка.
Декларація про відповідність розміщена тут: www.canis.cz, для окремих продуктів у панелі «Документи».
Маркування : Вшивна етикетка (викройка)

Найменування та тип продукту
Розмір
Склад матеріалу
Піктограми технічного обслуговування відповідно до EN ISO 3758:2012
Маркування розміру 2 - з контрольними розмірами;
Піктограми захисту, включаючи гармонізований стандарт
Знак відповідності
Попередження про необхідність ознайомлення з інструкцією із застосування
Дата виготовлення, Марка партії/рік/номер
Ідентифікація виробника

У разі виникнення додаткових питань, будь ласка, зв'яжіться з виробником:    Poděbradská 260/59, 
Hloubětín, 198 00 Prague 9, Czech Republic. www.canis.cz

AZ İSTİFADƏÇİLƏR ÜÇÜN MƏLUMAT

QEYRİ-PEŞƏKAR İSTİFADƏ ÜÇÜN XƏBƏRDARLIQ ƏLAVƏSİ
EN 13356:2001, tip 2 - çıxarıla bilən aksesuar

Yansıtıcı aksessuar, tip: Braces CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Material: 75% polyester, 25% rezin sap, metal tokalar.

İstifadəsi : EN 13356:2001-ə uyğun məhsullar çox aşağı ətraf işığında görmə qabiliyyətini artırmaq üçün vasitə kimi qəbul edilir. Onlar 
siqnalizasiya üçün nəzərdə tutulub - istifadəçilərin vizual iştirakı, məsələn, zaman gəzinti , qaçış, velosiped sürmək s. , qaranlıq yollarda 
avtomobilin ön işığı ilə işıqlandırıldıqda. Məhsul retroreflektor xüsusiyyətləri ilə xarakterizə olunur və yol istifadəçisinin hərəkəti müşahidəçinin 
diqqətini cəlb edir. Askılar heç bir şəkildə müdaxilə etmir və istifadəçinin hərəkətini məhdudlaşdırmır.
Qoşma üsulu: Asmalar ön və arxa tərəfdən möhkəm, metal kliplərlə şalvarın belinə bərkidilir. Ön hissədə bir metal əyləc vasitəsilə idarə olunan 
elastik bir bant var ki, bu da legginslərin uzunluğunu tənzimləməyə imkan verir.
Ölçü: universal, tokalarla tənzimlənir.
Yersiz istifadə : onlar braketləri əvəz etmir işıqlı şəhər küçələrində görmə qabiliyyətini artırmaq üçün istifadə edilən məhsullar. Onları iş mühiti 
üçün istifadə etməyiniz gözlənilmir, bu, EN ISO 20471 - Peşəkar istifadə üçün yüksək görünmə qabiliyyətinə uyğun geyim məsələsidir.
Maye kimyəvi maddələrlə, xüsusən həlledicilər və yanğınla təmasda olmamalıdır. Həm də həddindən artıq mexaniki zədələnmədən (yırtılma, 
yırtılma və s.) qarşısını almaq lazımdır.
Daşınma zamanı məhsullar PE torbalara qablaşdırılır. Məhsullar daşınma zamanı zədələnməməli və məhv edilməməlidir.
" DİQQƏT!!! Bu məhsulun funksional qalması üçün təmiz saxlanılmalıdır. Daimi olaraq çirklənmiş və ya solğun olarsa, onu dərhal 
dəyişdirin.
İstifadə məhdudiyyəti : Yuxarıda qeyd edildiyi kimi lazımi mühafizəni təmin etmək üçün məhsul üst paltardan geyilməli və heç nə ilə 
örtülməməlidir.
Saxlama: birbaşa günəş işığı olan yerlərdə saxlamayın. Bağlı, quru anbarlarda saxlamaq, qızdırıcı elementlərdən şüalanan istilikdən qorumaq, 
qızdırıcı elementlərdən ən azı 1 m məsafədə saxlamaq. Əgər onlar nəmdirsə, saxlamadan əvvəl otaq temperaturunda qurumağa icazə verin.
İstifadə müddəti: istifadə tezliyindən, saxlanma üsulundan, texniki xidmət üsulundan və s. asılı olacaq. Gözlənilən müddət 3 ildir.
Baxım:

Yuma və ya quru təmizləmə ilə baxımdan sonra əks etdirici xüsusiyyətlərə zəmanət verilmir.
Evdə qulluq: Yumşaq fırça ilə nəm parça və ya fırça ilə silin, ağartmayın, maşında qurutmayın, ütüləməyin və quru təmizləməyin.
DİQQƏT : Əgər məhsul göstərildiyindən fərqli istifadə edilərsə, saxlanılarsa və ya müalicə olunarsa, o, funksiyasını poza və ya dəyişə bilər.
Uyğunluğun qiymətləndirilməsini həyata keçirən məlumatlandırılmış qurum: NB 1023, Sınaq və Sertifikatlaşdırma İnstitutu, T. Tomáše Bati 299, 
Louky, 763 02 Zlin, Çexiya.
Uyğunluq bəyannaməsi buraya daxil edilir: www.canis.cz, fərdi məhsullar üçün "Sənədlər" sətrində.
İşarələmə : tikilmiş etiket (naxış)

Məhsulun adı və növü
Ölçü
Materialın tərkibi
EN ISO 3758:2012-yə uyğun texniki qulluq piktoqramları
Ölçü işarəsi 2 - nəzarət ölçüləri ilə;
Uyğunlaşdırılmış standart daxil olmaqla mühafizə piktoqramları
Uyğunluq işarəsi
İstifadəyə dair təlimatları oxumağın zəruriliyi barədə xəbərdarlıq
İstehsal tarixi, Partiya-brend/il/nömrə
İstehsalçı identifikasiyası

Əlavə suallarınız olarsa, istehsalçı ilə əlaqə saxlayın:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Praqa 9, 
Çexiya . www.canis.cz

BG ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛИ

ДОПЪЛНЕНИЕ ЗА ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ ЗА НЕПРОФЕСИОНАЛНА УПОТРЕБА
EN 13356:2001, тип 2 - подвижен аксесоар

Светлоотразителен аксесоар, тип: брекети CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Материал: 75% полиестер, 25% гумена нишка, метални катарами.

Употреба : Продуктите, отговарящи на EN 13356:2001, се считат за средство за увеличаване на видимостта при много слаба околна 
светлина. Предназначени са за сигнализиране - визуалното присъствие на потребителите, например при ходене , джогинг, колоездене и 
т.н. , когато са осветени от предните светлини на автомобила на тъмни пътища. Продуктът се характеризира със светлоотразителни 
свойства и движението на участника в движението привлича вниманието на наблюдателя. Тирантите не пречат по никакъв начин и не
ограничават движенията на ползвателя.
Начин на закрепване: Тирантите се закопчават отпред и отзад към талията на панталона със здрави метални щипки. В предната част 
има ластик прекаран през метална спирачка, която позволява регулиране на дължината на клина.
Размер: универсален, регулира се с катарами.
Неправилна употреба : не заместват брекетите продукти, използвани за увеличаване на видимостта по осветените градски улици. Не 
се очаква да ги използвате за работна среда, това е въпрос на облекло, което отговаря на EN ISO 20471 - Облекло с висока видимост за 
професионална употреба.
Не трябва да влиза в контакт с течни химикали, особено разтворители и огън. Също така е необходимо да се избягват прекомерни 
механични повреди (разкъсване, разкъсване и др.).
При транспортирането продуктите се опаковат в PE чували. Продуктите не трябва да бъдат повредени или унищожени по време на 
транспортиране.
" ВНИМАНИЕ!!! Този продукт трябва да се поддържа чист, за да остане функционален. Сменете го незабавно, ако е трайно 
замърсен или избелял.
Ограничение за употреба : За да се осигури подходяща защита, както е посочено по-горе, продуктът трябва да се носи върху 
връхни дрехи и да не се покрива с нищо.
Съхранение: да не се съхранява на места с пряка слънчева светлина. Да се съхранява в закрити, сухи складове, да се пази от лъчиста 
топлина от нагревателни елементи, да се съхранява на най-малко 1 m от нагревателни елементи. Ако са мокри, оставете ги да изсъхнат 
на стайна температура, преди да ги приберете.
Продължителност на живота: ще зависи от честотата на използване, съхранението, метода на поддръжка и т.н. Очакван период от 3 
години.
Поддръжка:

Отразителните свойства не са гарантирани след поддръжка чрез пране или химическо чистене.
Домашна грижа: Избършете с влажна кърпа или четкайте с мека четка, не избелвайте, не сушете в сушилня, не гладете и не почиствайте 
на сухо.
ВНИМАНИЕ : Ако продуктът се използва, съхранява или третира по различен начин от указаното, той може да влоши или промени 
функцията си.
Нотифициран субект, извършил оценката на съответствието: NB 1023, Institute for Testing and Certification, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 
763 02 Zlín, Чешка република.
Декларацията за съответствие е поставена тук: www.canis.cz, за отделни продукти в лентата „Документи“.
Маркировка : Зашит етикет (модел)

Име и вид на продукта
Размер
Материален състав
Пиктограми за поддръжка съгласно EN ISO 3758:2012
Маркировка за размер 2 - с контролни размери;
Защитни пиктограми, включително хармонизирания стандарт
Знак за съответствие
Предупреждение за необходимостта от прочитане на инструкциите за употреба
Дата на производство, партида-марка/година/номер
Идентификация на производителя

В случай на допълнителни въпроси, моля свържете се с производителя:    Poděbradská 260/59, 
Hloubětín, 198 00 Прага 9, Чешка република. www.canis.cz

BS INFORMACIJE ZA KORISNIKE

DODATAK UPOZORENJA ZA NEPROFESIONALNU UPOTREBU
EN 13356:2001, tip 2 - uklonjivi pribor

Reflektirajući pribor, tip: naramenice CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Materijal: 75% poliester, 25% gumeni konac, metalne kopče.

Upotreba : Proizvodi koji su u skladu sa EN 13356:2001 smatraju se sredstvima za povećanje vidljivosti pri vrlo slabom ambijentalnom svjetlu. 
Namijenjeni su za signalizaciju – vizualnu prisutnost korisnika, na primjer kada hodanje , trčanje, vožnja bicikla itd ., kada je osvetljen prednjim 
svetlom vozila na tamnim putevima. Proizvod se odlikuje retroreflektivnim svojstvima i kretanje učesnika u saobraćaju privlači pažnju posmatrača. 
Tregeri ni na koji način ne ometaju i ne ograničavaju kretanje korisnika.
Način pričvršćivanja: Tregeri se sprijeda i straga pričvršćuju za pojas pantalona jakim metalnim kopčama. U prednjem dijelu se nalazi elastična 
traka koja se vodi kroz metalnu kočnicu, koja omogućava regulaciju dužine helanke.
Veličina: univerzalna, podesiva sa kopčama.
Neodgovarajuća upotreba : ne zamjenjuju proteze proizvodi koji se koriste za povećanje vidljivosti na osvijetljenim gradskim ulicama. Ne 
očekuje se da ih koristite za radno okruženje, radi se o odjeći koja je u skladu sa EN ISO 20471 - Odjeća visoke vidljivosti za profesionalnu 
upotrebu.
Ne smije doći u kontakt sa tekućim hemikalijama, posebno rastvaračima i vatrom. Također je potrebno izbjegavati prekomjerna mehanička 
oštećenja (trganje, kidanje, itd.).
Prilikom transporta proizvodi se pakuju u PE vreće. Proizvodi se ne smiju oštetiti ili uništiti tokom transporta.
" PAŽNJA!!! Ovaj proizvod se mora održavati čistim da bi ostao funkcionalan. Odmah ga zamijenite ako je trajno zaprljan ili izblijedjelo.
Ograničenje upotrebe : Da bi se obezbedila odgovarajuća zaštita kao što je gore navedeno, proizvod se mora nositi preko gornje odeće i 
ne prekrivati ga ničim.
Skladištenje: ne skladištiti na mestima sa direktnom sunčevom svetlošću. Skladištiti u zatvorenim, suhim skladištima, zaštititi od zračenja grijaćih 
elemenata, čuvati najmanje 1 m od grijaćih elemenata. Ako su mokri, ostavite ih da se osuše na sobnoj temperaturi prije skladištenja.
Vijek trajanja: ovisi o učestalosti korištenja, skladištenju, načinu održavanja itd. Očekivani period od 3 godine.
Održavanje:

Reflektirajuća svojstva nisu zajamčena nakon održavanja pranjem ili kemijskim čišćenjem.
Kućna njega: Obrišite vlažnom krpom ili četkom mekom četkom, nemojte izbjeljivati, sušiti u sušilici, glačati ili kemijski čistiti.
PAŽNJA : Ako se proizvod koristi, skladišti ili tretira drugačije nego što je naznačeno, može se pokvariti ili promijeniti svoju funkciju.
Prijavljeno lice koje je izvršilo ocjenu usaglašenosti: NB 1023, Institut za ispitivanje i sertifikaciju, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 763 02 Zlín, 
Češka Republika.
Izjava o usklađenosti je umetnuta ovdje: www.canis.cz, za pojedinačne proizvode u traci "Dokumenti".
Označavanje : Ušivena etiketa (uzorak)

Naziv i tip proizvoda
Veličina
Sastav materijala
Piktogrami održavanja prema EN ISO 3758:2012
Oznaka veličine 2 - sa kontrolnim dimenzijama;
Zaštitni piktogrami uključujući usklađeni standard
Oznaka usklađenosti
Upozorenje na neophodnost čitanja uputstva za upotrebu
Datum proizvodnje, marka serije/godina/broj
Identifikacija proizvođača

U slučaju dodatnih pitanja, obratite se proizvođaču:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 Prag 9, 
Češka Republika. www.canis.cz

DA INFORMATION TIL BRUGERNE

ADVARSELSTILLÆG TIL IKKE-PROFESSIONEL BRUG
EN 13356:2001, type 2 - aftageligt tilbehør

Reflekterende tilbehør, type: Bøjle CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Materiale: 75% polyester, 25% gummitråd, metalspænder.

Anvendelse : Produkter, der overholder EN 13356:2001, betragtes som et middel til at øge synligheden i meget lavt omgivende lys. De er beregnet 
til signalering - brugernes visuelle tilstedeværelse, for eksempel hvornår gå , jogge, cykle osv . , når den er oplyst af køretøjets frontlys på mørke 
veje. Produktet er kendetegnet ved retroreflekterende egenskaber, og trafikantens bevægelse tiltrækker observatørens opmærksomhed. Selerne 
forstyrrer ikke på nogen måde og begrænser ikke brugerens bevægelser.
Metode til vedhæftning: Selerne fastgøres foran og bagpå til buksernes linning med kraftige metalclips. I den forreste del er der et elastikbånd 
ført gennem en metalbremse, som gør det muligt at regulere længden af leggings.
Størrelse: universal, justerbar med spænder.
Uhensigtsmæssig brug : de erstatter ikke seler produkter, der bruges til at øge synlighed på oplyste bygader. Du forventes ikke at bruge dem til 
et arbejdsmiljø, her er der tale om beklædning, der overholder EN ISO 20471 - Højsynstøj til professionelt brug.
Det må ikke komme i kontakt med flydende kemikalier, især opløsningsmidler og ild. Det er også nødvendigt at undgå overdreven mekanisk skade 
(rivning, rivning osv.).
Under transport pakkes produkterne i PE poser. Produkterne må ikke beskadiges eller ødelægges under transport.
" OPMÆRKSOMHED!!! Dette produkt skal holdes rent for at forblive funktionelt. Udskift den med det samme, hvis den er permanent 
snavset eller falmet.
Begrænsning af brug : For at give ordentlig beskyttelse som angivet ovenfor, skal produktet bæres over yderbeklædning og ikke dækkes 
af noget.
Opbevaring: Må ikke opbevares på steder med direkte sollys. Opbevar i lukkede, tørre lagre, beskyt mod strålevarme fra varmeelementer, opbevar 
mindst 1 m fra varmeelementer. Hvis de er våde, så lad dem tørre ved stuetemperatur, før de opbevares.
Levetid: vil afhænge af brugshyppighed, opbevaring, vedligeholdelsesmetode osv. Forventet periode på 3 år.
Opretholdelse:

Reflekterende egenskaber garanteres ikke efter vedligeholdelse ved vask eller kemisk rensning.
Hjemmepleje: Tør af med en fugtig klud eller børst med en blød børste, må ikke bleges, tørretumbles, stryges eller renses.
BEMÆRK : Hvis produktet bruges, opbevares eller behandles anderledes end angivet, kan det forringes eller ændre dets funktion.
Bemyndiget enhed, der udførte overensstemmelsesvurderingen: NB 1023, Institut for testning og certificering, as, T. Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 
763 02 Zlín, Tjekkiet.
Overensstemmelseserklæringen er indsat her: www.canis.cz, for individuelle produkter i bjælken "Dokumenter".
Mærkning : Indsyet etiket (mønster)

Produktnavn og type
Størrelse
Materiale sammensætning
Vedligeholdelsespiktogrammer i henhold til EN ISO 3758:2012
Størrelsesmærkning 2 - med kontrolmål;
Beskyttelsespiktogrammer inklusive den harmoniserede standard
Overensstemmelsesmærke
Advarsel om nødvendigheden af at læse brugsanvisningen
Fremstillingsdato, Batch-mærke/år/nummer
Fabrikant identifikation

I tilfælde af yderligere spørgsmål, kontakt venligst producenten:    Poděbradská 260/59, Hloubětín, 198 00 
Prag 9, Tjekkiet . www.canis.cz

EL ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΧΡΗΣΤΕΣ

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΤΙΚΟ ΣΥΜΠΛΗΡΩΜΑ ΓΙΑ ΜΗ ΕΠΑΓΓΕΛΜΑΤΙΚΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ
EN 13356:2001, τύπου 2 - αφαιρούμενο εξάρτημα

Ανακλαστικό εξάρτημα, τύπος: Σιδεράκια CXS HV – HV BRACES.
Υλικό: 75% πολυεστέρας, 25% νήμα από καουτσούκ, μεταλλικές πόρπες.

Χρήση : Τα προϊόντα που συμμορφώνονται με το πρότυπο EN 13356:2001 θεωρούνται ως μέσα αύξησης της ορατότητας σε πολύ χαμηλό 
φωτισμό περιβάλλοντος. Προορίζονται για σηματοδότηση - την οπτική παρουσία των χρηστών, για παράδειγμα όταν περπάτημα , τζόκινγκ, 
ποδηλασία κ.λπ. , όταν φωτίζεται από το μπροστινό φως του οχήματος σε σκοτεινούς δρόμους. Το προϊόν χαρακτηρίζεται από αντανακλαστικές 
ιδιότητες και η κίνηση του χρήστη του δρόμου προσελκύει την προσοχή του παρατηρητή. Οι αναρτήσεις δεν παρεμβαίνουν σε καμία περίπτωση 
και δεν περιορίζουν την κίνηση του χρήστη.
Τρόπος προσάρτησης: Οι τιράντες δένουν μπροστά και πίσω στη μέση του παντελονιού με δυνατά, μεταλλικά κλιπ. Στο μπροστινό μέρος, 
υπάρχει μια ελαστική ταινία που οδηγείται μέσα από ένα μεταλλικό φρένο, που επιτρέπει τη ρύθμιση του μήκους του κολάν.
Μέγεθος: γενικό, ρυθμιζόμενο με πόρπες.
Ακατάλληλη χρήση : δεν αντικαθιστούν τα σιδεράκια προϊόντα που χρησιμοποιούνται για την αύξηση της ορατότητας στους φωτισμένους 
δρόμους της πόλης. Δεν αναμένεται να τα χρησιμοποιήσετε για περιβάλλον εργασίας, πρόκειται για ρούχα που συμμορφώνονται με το EN ISO 
20471 - Ρούχα υψηλής ορατότητας για επαγγελματική χρήση.
Δεν πρέπει να έρχεται σε επαφή με υγρές χημικές ουσίες, ιδιαίτερα διαλύτες και φωτιά. Είναι επίσης απαραίτητο να αποφευχθεί η υπερβολική 
μηχανική βλάβη (σκίσιμο, σχίσιμο κ.λπ.).
Κατά τη μεταφορά, τα προϊόντα συσκευάζονται σε σακούλες πολυαιθυλενίου. Τα προϊόντα δεν πρέπει να καταστραφούν ή να καταστραφούν 
κατά τη μεταφορά.
" ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ!!! Αυτό το προϊόν πρέπει να διατηρείται καθαρό για να παραμένει λειτουργικό. Αντικαταστήστε το αμέσως εάν είναι μόνιμα 
λερωμένο ή ξεθωριασμένο.
Περιορισμός χρήσης : Για να παρέχεται η κατάλληλη προστασία, όπως αναφέρεται παραπάνω, το προϊόν πρέπει να φορεθεί πάνω από τα 
εξωτερικά ρούχα και να μην καλύπτεται από τίποτα.
Αποθήκευση: Μην αποθηκεύετε σε μέρη με άμεσο ηλιακό φως. Αποθηκεύστε σε κλειστές, στεγνές αποθήκες, προστατέψτε από την 
ακτινοβολούμενη θερμότητα από θερμαντικά στοιχεία, αποθηκεύστε τουλάχιστον 1 m από θερμαντικά στοιχεία. Εάν είναι υγρά, αφήστε τα να 
στεγνώσουν σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου πριν τα αποθηκεύσετε.
Διάρκεια ζωής: θα εξαρτηθεί από τη συχνότητα χρήσης, την αποθήκευση, τη μέθοδο συντήρησης κ.λπ. Αναμενόμενη περίοδος 3 ετών.
Συντήρηση:

Οι ανακλαστικές ιδιότητες δεν είναι εγγυημένες μετά από συντήρηση με πλύσιμο ή στεγνό καθάρισμα.
Φροντίδα στο σπίτι: Σκουπίστε με ένα υγρό πανί ή βούρτσα με μαλακή βούρτσα, μην κάνετε χλωρίνη, στεγνωτήριο, σιδέρωμα ή στεγνό 
καθάρισμα.
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ : Εάν το προϊόν χρησιμοποιηθεί, φυλάσσεται ή μεταχειρίζεται διαφορετικά από αυτό που υποδεικνύεται, μπορεί να αλλοιωθεί ή να 
αλλάξει τη λειτουργία του.
Κοινοποιημένη οντότητα που πραγματοποίησε την αξιολόγηση συμμόρφωσης: NB 1023, Institute for Testing and Certification, as, T. Tomáše 
Bati 299, Louky, 763 02 Zlín, Τσεχική Δημοκρατία.
Η δήλωση συμμόρφωσης εισάγεται εδώ: www.canis.cz, για μεμονωμένα προϊόντα στη γραμμή "Έγγραφα".
Σήμανση : Ραμμένη ετικέτα (μοτίβο)

Όνομα και τύπος προϊόντος
Μέγεθος
Σύνθεση υλικού
Εικονογράμματα συντήρησης σύμφωνα με το EN ISO 3758:2012
Σήμανση μεγέθους 2 - με διαστάσεις ελέγχου.
Εικονογράμματα προστασίας που περιλαμβάνουν το εναρμονισμένο πρότυπο
Σήμα συμμόρφωσης
Προειδοποίηση για την ανάγκη ανάγνωσης των οδηγιών χρήσης
Ημερομηνία κατασκευής, Παρτίδα-μάρκα/έτος/αριθμός
Ταυτότητα κατασκευαστή

Σε περίπτωση περαιτέρω ερωτήσεων, επικοινωνήστε με τον κατασκευαστή:    Poděbradská 260/59, 
Hloubětín, 198 00 Πράγα 9, Τσεχία . www.canis.cz
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